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ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 

 

1 A 1930's walnut triple breakfront bookcase, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal 

glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 74" £100-150 

2 A Victorian carved mahogany showframe chaise longue raised on turned supports 72" 

£400-600 

3 A pair of 19th Century  mahogany black and gilt painted X framed tables with pink 

veined marble tops 18" £275-350 

4 A reproduction 17th Century style carved oak cabinet enclosed by panelled doors, the 

base fitted a brushing slide above 1 long drawer, raised on turned and block supports with 

undertier 25" £100-150 

5 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top tea table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 

27" £30-50 

6 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted 2 shaped 

shelves and having 3 spice drawers to the base, enclosed by panelled doors and with reeded 

decoration to the sides 36" £125-175 

7 A 3 division Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports 21" £100-150 

8 A rectangular shaped plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame with swag 

decoration 93" £600-800 

9 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand raised on cabriole supports 

12" £30-50 

10 A Victorian mahogany writing/dressing table fitted 2 long drawers above 3 short drawers, 

raised on turned and reeded supports 48" £325-425 

11 A Georgian style double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted shelves 

enclosed by oval panelled doors, the base fitted a brushing slide above a double cupboard 

enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 26" £75-125 

12 An Edwardian nest of 3 oval walnut interfitting coffee tables 24 £225-275 

13 An Edwardian walnut music cabinet with three-quarter gallery fitted a drawer, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed door 23" £75-100 

14 An 18th Century oak bureau with well and stepped fitted interior, above 2 short and 2 

long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 34" £125-175 

15 A 19th Century rectangular carved oak joyned stool raised on turned and block supports 

23" £225-275 

16 A small carved oak monks bench 20" £40-60  

17 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, 

the base of serpentine outline fitted 2 drawers raised on square tapering supports ending in spade 

feet with undertier 35" £800-1000 

18 A walnut kidney shaped dressing table stool, raised on cabriole supports 25" £30-50 

19 A pair of circular inlaid mahogany kettle or wine tables raised on pillar and tripod 

supports 9 1/2" £30-50 

20 A Victorian mahogany stationery box with hinged lid and well stepped interior 13" 

£50-75 

21 An 18th/19th Century rectangular oak side table fitted 2 drawers, raised on square 

tapering supports 34" £150-200  ILLUSTRATED 



 

 

22 A Victorian high back carved oak hall chair, the seat and back upholstered in pink 

material (old break to back), raised on turned and block supports £30-50 

23 A 19th/20th Century pine double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door 29" £120-150 

24 A 19th Century oak dresser back with moulded cornice and wavy apron, fitted 3 shelves 

flanked by a pair of cupboards 72"  £50-75 

25 A set of 4 Victorian carved walnut slat back dining chairs, the seats upholstered in pink 

Dralon and raised on turned and reeded supports £120-150 

26 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 3 tier buffet raised on turned and block supports 21" 

£300-400 

27 A Georgian style miniature sofa table raised on standard end supports 22" £30-50 

28 An 17th/18th Century style oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior the 

base fitted 2 long drawers, raised on turned and block supports with brass swan neck drop 

handles 25" £100-150 

29 A Georgian style dining suite comprising D end extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, 

raised on pillar and tripod supports together with a set of 8 Hepplewhite style dining chairs - 2 

carvers 6 standard £30-50 

30 A rectangular cut glass plate mirror contained in a carved gilt frame 34" £40-60 

31 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square 

tapering supports 30" (possibly reduced in height) £30-50 

32 A Georgian oval inlaid mahogany snap top wine table, raised on pillar and column 

supports (crack to centre) £50-75 

33 A Victorian bleached walnut pot cupboard with raised carved back enclosed by a 

panelled door 16" £30-50  

34 A 19th Century Continental rectangular inlaid mahogany 3 tier what-not, the top inlaid 

figured walnut and fitted a drawer, raised on turned and reeded supports 27" £450-550 

35 A set of 4 Victorian bleached mahogany balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails 

£125-175 

36 A Victorian mahogany serpentine fronted chiffonier with raised back fitted a drawer with 

double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors raised on a platform base 41" £175-250 

37 An Edwardian Georgian style inlaid mahogany demi-lune card table, raised on square 

tapering supports ending in spade feet 36" £225-275 

38 A Queen Anne style rectangular walnut stool with upholstered drop in seat, raised on 

cabriole supports 36" £50-75 

39 An Edwardian mahogany desk with inset red leather writing surface fitted 1 long drawer 

flanked by 4 short drawers, raised on turned and block supports 39" £180-220 

40 A carved Kashmiri hardwood work table with hinged lid, the base fitted 2 drawers raised 

on cabriole supports 19" £40-60 

41 A handsome Victorian figured walnut and brass banded vanity box with hinged lid by 

Jenner & Knewstub 14" £75-125 

42 A set of 8 French figured walnut slat back dining chairs with gilt metal mounts and 

woven rush seats £225-325 

43 A Victorian rosewood 3 tier what-not fitted a drawer, raised on spiral turned supports and 

turned feet 21" £300-400 ILLUSTRATED 

44 A Victorian inlaid walnut card table, raised on turned columns united by an H framed 

stretcher 34"  £650-750  

45 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet, raised on turned and block supports 41" £275-350 



 

46 A mahogany demi-lune hall table with cross banded top raised on sabre supports 24" 

£40-60 

47 A pair of 19th Century circular bevelled plate wall mirrors contained in a decorative gilt 

frame with swag decoration 7 1/2" £30-50 

48 A Continental style shaped mahogany 2 tier bookcase, having a cross banded top and 

raised on cabriole supports 39" £125-175 

49 A 19th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice fitted shelves and 

having column decoration to the side 31" £50-75  

50 A Victorian inlaid rosewood music cabinet with pierced brass three-quarter gallery above 

a mirrored recess the base fitted 2 compartments 18" £200-300 

50a A 19th Century mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 

long graduated drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 42" £150-250 

50b A rectangular Queen Anne style walnut card table, raised on turned supports with X 

framed stretcher 24" £50-75 

50c A Georgian style mahogany bow front wardrobe with moulded cornice the interior fitted 

a drawer to the base enclosed by arch panelled doors, raised on splayed bracket feet 32" £75-125 

50d An Edwardian oak slate based quarter size billiard table, raised on spiral turned and block 

supports 66", complete with score board, lamp, 2 sets of balls and cues £50-100 

50e An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised 

on square tapering supports 36" £100-150 

50f A satinwood 2 fold screen £30-50 

50g A mahogany Duchess stand with white veined tiled top and back 35" £30-50 

50h An Edwardian 4 fold dressing screen £30-50 

50j An 18th/19th Century oak and elm book press, the base fitted a drawer 25" £50-75 

50k A Victorian carved oak side table fitted 2 long drawers above 2 short drawers with 

undertier, raised on turned supports 45" £150-200 

50l An Edwardian inlaid mahogany chest of 1 long and 4 short drawers above 3 long 

drawers, raised on a platform base 47" £100-200 

50m A 20th Century walnut commode of bombe form fitted 2 long drawers, raised on cabriole 

supports 29" £100-150 

51 A Victorian walnut and mahogany drop flap work table, fitted a drawer raised on turned 

and reeded supports 21" £75-125 

52 A Victorian octagonal inlaid rosewood 2 tier occasional table, raised on turned supports 

30" £70-90  

53 A Victorian light oak Wellington chest fitted 7 drawers with tore handles 24" £400-600 

54 A Victorian carved oak joyned stool raised on turned and block supports 18" £30-50 

55 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt carved wood frame 44" 

overall £40-60 

56 A 19th Century oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long 

drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 39" £350-450 

57 A carved Kashmiri hardwood standard lamp £20-30 

58 A set of 6 Victorian inlaid walnut slat back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on 

turned supports £550-750 

59 A Victorian oval walnut Loo table, raised on a turned column base 47" £140-180 

60 A Georgian style mahogany chest of 5 long drawers raised on bracket feet 28" £75-125 

61 An 18th/19th Century circular oak tea table raised on pillar and tripod supports 13" 

£100-150 



 

 

62 An 18th/19th Century rectangular oak side table with carved drawer, raised on turned and 

block supports with H framed stretcher 43" £125-175 

63 An 18th/19th Century mahogany bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior 

above 4 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 35" £400-600 

64 A set of 4 19th Century Continental inlaid mahogany stick and bar back dining chairs 

with upholstered seats, raised on square tapering supports £60-80 

65 A 19th Century pine scumbled painted bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with 

moulded cornice the interior fitted shelves, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard 

with column decoration to the side 52" £350-450 

66 A Victorian mahogany 2 tier dumb waiter 19" £100-150 

67 A set of 6 19th/20th Century Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chairs with 

upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole supports £250-300 

68 A Continental figured walnut serpentine fronted bedside cabinet, raised on cabriole 

supports 16" £40-60 

69 An Art Nouveau walnut pedestal chest of 6 long drawers raised on a platform base 22" 

£400-500 

70 A Georgian style carved mahogany demi-lune hall table fitted a frieze drawer and raised 

on cabriole supports 28" £40-60 

71 A pair of 19th Century French inlaid mahogany bedside cabinets with pink veined marble 

tops, each fitted a drawer above a recess with cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on 

turned supports 16" £200-250 

72 A Victorian mahogany hall chair with solid seat and back raised on turned and fluted 

supports £20-40 

73 A Kingwood Bureau Plat with brown leather writing surface, fitted 1 long and 2 short 

drawers, raised on cabriole supports with gilt metal mounts throughout 44" £600-800 

74 An 18th/19th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior 

fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer 25" £40-60 

75 A Victorian inlaid rosewood box seat duet stool with hinged lid, raised on cabriole 

supports 36" £500-700 

76 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 36" £40-60 

77 A Georgian style inlaid yew chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck 

drop handles, raised on bracket feet 29" £50-75 

78 A pair of Victorian mahogany pedestal chests fitted 2 glove drawers (missing) above 4 

long drawers 14" (formerly part of a dressing table) £300-400 

79 A Victorian carved mahogany bed post torchere 51" £40-60 

80 A square stylish 2 tier glass coffee table, raised on 4 circular plastic spheres 40" £30-50 

81 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt metal frame surmounted 

by a figure of a rams mask 33" £40-60 

82 A pair of Edwardian tub back chairs upholstered in green material, raised on cabriole 

supports £100-150 

83 A Victorian mahogany 2 tier Sutherland table 22" £50-75  

84 An 18th Century style oval oak drop flap gateleg tea table, raised on turned and block 

supports 24" £180-220 

85 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 29" £30-50 

86 A Victorian rectangular inlaid and crossbanded mahogany stretcher table, raised on 

turned supports with H framed stretcher 36" £100-150 

87 A 19/20th Century bleached mahogany side table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on square 



 

tapering supports 29" £50-75  

88 A childs 19th Century mahogany bar back chair with carved mid rail, raised on turned 

supports £20-30 

89 A 19th Century ebonised oval and inlaid brass dressing/writing table with hinged lid, 

raised on turned and fluted supports 26" £300-400 

90 An 18th Century mahogany bureau top, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by panelled 

doors, the base fitted candle slide, raised on a Victorian mahogany base fitted 2 short drawers 

above a double cupboard, raised on a platform base 38" £200-300 

91 A 19th Century circular mahogany wine table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 18" 

£30-50 

92 A Victorian 3 piece inlaid rosewood tub back salon suite comprising 2 seat settee and 2 

tub back armchairs upholstered in pink buttoned material £1500-2000 

93 A 19th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a heavily carved oak cushion 

shaped frame 33" £50-75 

94 A handsome Georgian mahogany demi-lune card table with crossbanded top and inlaid a 

shell, raised on square tapering supports (some crossbanding missing and some old worm) 33" 

£200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

95 A childs 19th Century "elm" dome shaped cot 38" £100-150 

96 A Victorian octagonal walnut and ebonised centre table, raised on 4 turned columns 

ending in splayed feet 33" £100-150 

97 A 19th Century Continental mahogany writing table with 2 drawers, raised on X framed 

supports united by an X framed stretcher 32" £400-500   ILLUSTRATED 

98 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled 

door 26" £75-125 

99 A 19th Century mahogany demi-lune tea table with ebony and satinwood crossbanding, 

raised on square tapering supports 46" £70-90  

100 A handsome William IV rosewood open arm chair, raised on turned supports with 

upholstered seat and back (old break to arm) £100-150 

101 A rectangular Victorian mahogany stretcher table, raised on chamfered supports united 

by an H framed stretcher 41" £225-275 

102 An Art Nouveau oval bevelled plate over mantel mirror  contained in a mahogany frame 

with stylised copper heart shaped decoration 45" £30-50 

103 A Georgian oak chest on chest with moulded cornice, the upper section fitted 2 short 

drawers above 3 long drawers, the base fitted 3 long drawers with brass swan neck handles, 

raised on bracket feet 42" £400-600  ILLUSTRATED 

104 A handsome Victorian inlaid walnut 3 piece drawing room suite comprising show frame 

sofa upholstered in green buttoned back material, an open arm chair and nursing chair £900-1200 

105 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany table with hinged lid, raised on turned supports 

ending in brass caps and castors 20" £300-500 

106 A Chippendale  style mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior 

above 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 36" £40-60 

107 An oak Pembroke table, fitted a frieze drawer raised on square tapering supports 33" 

£50-75 

108 A pair of mahogany military style square 2 tier bedside tables fitted  brushing slides 

above undertiers, raised on square supports 16" £60-90 

109 An Edwardian Georgian style oval dining table raised on square tapering supports ending 

in spade feet 72" £70-90  



 

 

110 A carved oak throne chair to commemorate the Queens Silver Jubilee 1977 with 

upholstered seat and back, raised on turned and block supports £180-220 

111 A 17th Century style oak oval coffee table, raised on turned and block supports with 

rectangular undertier 47" £70-90 

112 A pair of Georgian style mahogany library chairs upholstered in leather £200-250 

113 A Queen Anne style walnut cabinet on cabinet, the upper section fitted adjustable shelves 

enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer above a cupboard enclosed 

by a panelled door, raised on cabriole supports 20" £50-75 

114 A Queen Anne style walnut cabinet with crossbanded top enclosed by panelled doors, 

raised on cabriole supports 30" £30-50 

115 A bleached carved Kashmiri hardwood cabinet enclosed by panelled doors, raised on 

cabriole supports 20" £40-60 

116 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door 13" 

£75-125 

117 A 19th Century bleached oak bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 

long graduated drawers with brass swan neck handles, raised on bracket feet 30" £150-200 

118 A Victorian circular rosewood snap top breakfast table raised on a chamfered base 48" 

£450-600 

119 A French inlaid Kingwood centre table of serpentine outline and with brass banding, 

fitted a drawer raised on cabriole supports 39" £300-400   ILLUSTRATED 

120 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany bookcase on cabinet the upper section fitted shelves 

enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted 1 long drawer with cupboard enclosed by 

panelled doors, raised on square supports 39" £400-600 

121 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in brown buttoned material 

raised on cabriole supports £75-125 

122 A 1930's Art Deco figured walnut tall boy of serpentine outline, with fitted interior 

enclosed by panelled doors the base fitted 3 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 36" £30-50 

123 A Victorian carved honey oak settle decorated tavern scenes with lion head arm rests 46" 

£650-800 

124 A Victorian mahogany display cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves 

enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports 42" £150-200 

125 A Victorian mahogany 3 division Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer, raised on 

chamfered supports 19" £200-300 

126 A walnut kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled writing surface, the frieze fitted 3 long 

drawers, the pedestals fitted 6 short drawers  53" (requires some attention) £250-350 

127 A 1930's Chippendale style mahogany dining suite comprising oval extending dining 

table, 6 slat back dining chairs, sideboard fitted 3 drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards 

enclosed by oval panelled doors, all raised on cabriole supports £100-150 

128 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on 

bracket feet 25" (made up) £50-75 

129 A 1930's serpentine fronted walnut dressing table with triple plate mirror above, fitted 1 

long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 45" £50-75 

130 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany slat back corner chair with upholstered seat raised on 

cabriole supports with X framed stretcher £50-75 

131 An Edwardian bleached walnut wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by bevelled 

plate mirror door, the base fitted a drawer 42" £50-75 

132 A pair of headboards upholstered in pink buttoned material 36" £20-30 



 

133 A 17th/18th Century style oak side table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned and 

block supports 31" £100-150 

134 A pair of 19th Century bleached mahogany rectangular wine tables raised on pillar and 

tripod supports 24" £300-400 

135 A 19th Century bleached mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised 

on bracket feet 38" £150-200 

136 An Edwardian oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame 39" 

£40-60 

137 A Georgian mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves 

and 3 spice drawers enclosed by a arch shaped panelled doors with ivory escutcheons 35" 

£350-500 

138 A 19th Century heavily carved oak chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers 40" £100-150 

139 A Georgian style mahogany twin pillar dining table with 1 extra leaf £200-300 

140 A set of 6 20th Century light elm stick and wheel back Windsor dining chairs with solid 

seats and cow horn stretchers  - 2 carvers, 4 standard £550-650 

141 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt and cream frame 36" £30-50 

142 A 20th Century oak and elm dining suite comprising rectangular refectory dining table 

raised on turned and block supports together with 8 ladder back dining chairs £650-850 

143 A Victorian mahogany framed nursing chair upholstered in blue material £30-50 

144 A walnut and crossbanded bow front chest of 4 long drawers raised on bracket feet 30" 

£140-180 

145 A Georgian style mahogany dining suite comprising D end extending dining table with 1 

extra leaf and 6 rail back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on sabre supports 

£30-50 

146 A handsome pair of 19th/20th Century French Kingwood bookcases of serpentine outline 

with pink marble tops, raised on cabriole supports 31" £1400-1800 ILLUSTRATED 

147 A carved and painted standard lamp (old repair to stem) £20-30 

148 An old wooden spinning wheel £30-50 

149 A nest of 3 interfitting mahogany coffee tables with shaded tops and ladder back 

decoration 24"  £65-80 

150 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier, the raised back fitted 2 shelves, the base fitted 1 long 

drawer above a cupboard enclosed by arch shaped panelled doors, raised on a platform base 42" 

£325-425 

151 A 20th Century pine dresser with moulded and shaped cornice fitted shelves above 5 

spice drawers, the base fitted 3 drawers above a recess flanked by double cupboards 66" 

£100-150 

152 A pair of armchairs upholstered in brown leather £20-30 

153 A 19th Century Continental oval walnut wine table with inlaid floral decoration, raised 

on a carved column and tripod base 24" £140-180 

154 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet, fitted 2 drawers and raised on turned and block 

supports 42" £225-325 

155 A 19th Century mahogany bar back desk chair with tracery back and upholstered drop in 

seat, raised on square tapering supports £90-120 

156 A late Victorian mahogany cabinet, the upper section fitted a recess above 3 long 

drawers, raised on bracket feet by JAS Shoolbred & Co,  43" £150-200 

157 A Victorian figured walnut music cabinet, the interior fitted sliding trays above a recess, 

raised on turned supports ending in brass caps and castors 24" £450-550 



 

 

158 A Victorian mahogany adjustable piano stool raised on pillar and tripod base £50-75 

159 A 19th Century elm baguette box with hinged lid 11" £70-90 

160 A William IV mahogany wash stand with three-quarter gallery fitted 2 drawers raised on 

turned supports 37" £300-500   ILLUSTRATED 

161 A 19th Century rectangular gilt painted stool with upholstered seat raised on column 

supports 28" £350-450 

162 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 3 tier buffet 48" £500-700 

163 A handsome Regency rosewood and inlaid brass chiffonier with green veined marble top, 

the base fitted 1 long drawer above a double  cupboard enclosed by panelled doors and with 

Sphinx capital columns to the side 41" £500-700 ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER 

164 An 18th Century Country oak bureau with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 

4 long graduated drawers raised on bracket feet 36" £175-225 

165 A Queen Anne style serpentine fronted walnut and crossbanded cabinet fitted 2 short 

drawers above a double cupboard, raised on cabriole supports 18" £150-200 

166 An 18th Century oak side table fitted 1 long drawer raised on square tapering supports 

39" £200-300 

167 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet with thre-quarter gallery, raised on turned and block 

supports 48" £400-600 

168 A G Plan 3 piece suite comprising 2 seat settee and 2 matching armchairs upholstered in 

rose pink sculptured Dralon £20-30 

169 A 1930's teak slatted garden suite comprising a square garden table raised on X framed 

stretcher complete with 4 nesting tub back chairs 36" £50-75 

170 An Edwardian walnut chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with plate drop handles, raised 

on a platform base 36" £40-60 

 

 

171 A rectangular mahogany bidet complete with china liner, raised on turned supports 25" 

£40-50 

172 A Victorian circular  carved and figured walnut wine table, theo top inlaid St George 

slaying the dragon, raised on a carved pillar and tripod base 20" £100-150 

173 A pair of French 19th Century oak 3 tier bedside cabinet with pink veined marble tops 

fitted a drawer above recess with cupboard below enclosed by panelled doors 16" £200-300 

174 A Queen Anne style circular mahogany coffee table raised on cabriole supports 23" 

£15-25 

175 A William IV mahogany square piano case by William Dreaper of Liverpool 69" 

£75-125 

 

PLEASE NOTE The next Antique Auction will be in  3 weeks time on  Wednesday 21 

October 

2009 at 10.00am. 

 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS,   

CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER  

LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S FUND.   
 

 



 

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 

 

176 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock with 13" arch shaped dial with painted 

scene, having a subsidiary second hand and calendar hand by G E Steel of Chesterle 

Street, striking on a bell contained in a mahogany case 91" £450-650 

177 A 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with silvered dial, by Joshua 

Ronchetti of Manchester contained in a mahogany case (missing ivory indicator button) 

£125-175 

178 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals 

contained in a black marble architectural case £20-30 

179 A 19th Century circular wooden clock case with brass carrying handle raised on bun feet 

5" £10-20 

180 An  18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock with 12 1/2" arch shaped dial, the arch 

painted a figure of a lady harvester with minute indicator and calendar hand (minute indicator 

hand missing) the dial marked James Cameron of Selkirk,  (missing  pendulum bob) contained 

in a   case  85"  £300-500  ILLUSTRATED 

181 An aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in an inlaid mahogany wheel shaped 

case £140-180  

182 A 19th Century American wall clock with 8 1/2" square painted dial Jerome & Co 

contained in a mahogany case (hands f) £20-30 

183 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock with 11 1/2" arch shaped dial, the arch  

painted a windmill with minute indicator and calendar aperture by William Green of Clay 

contained in a oak and mahogany case 79" £300-500  ILLUSTRATED 

184 A curious 18th/19th Century Continental glass and pewter oil clock £100-150 

185 A 19th Century French striking mantel clock with porcelain dial and Roman numerals 

contained in a Meissen style porcelain case decorated cherubs 18" £150-200  ILLUSTRATED 

187 A French 19th Century 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals 

contained in a gilt metal case £50-75 

188 A William IV fusee bracket clock, the 7" circular painted dial with Roman numerals 

marked William Marshall London, contained in an arch shaped carved mahogany case £300-400 

189 A 19th  Century French 8 day striking quarter carriage clock with enamelled dial and 

Roman numerals, contained in a gilt metal and inlaid mahogany case supported by columns 16" 

£150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

190 A reproduction American Empire style wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals 

contained in an inlaid mahogany case, surmounted by a gilt figure of an eagle 10" (f) £150-200 

191 A 19th Century Admiral Fitzroy barometer contained in a bleached oak case £100-150 

192 A 19th Century Continental striking wall clock with 8" circular painted dial and Roman 

numerals, contained in an inlaid mahogany case (requires some attention) £10-20 

 

PLEASE NOTE The next Antique Auction will be in  3 weeks time on  Wednesday 21 

October 

2009 at 10.00am. 

 

 Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and  

do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked  

to wait if it is very busy. 

 



 

 

 

 METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, TOYS, RUGS, BOOKS  

& EPHEMERA, CURIOS, ETC 
 

PLEASE NOTE The next Antique Auction will be in  3 weeks time on  Wednesday 21 

October 

2009 at 10.00am. 
 

193 A Victorian cylindrical embossed brass spring box 4" £10-20 

194 An Austrian cold painted bronze figure of a native with donkey 5" £40-60 

195 A collection of various books relating to railways £10-20 

196 An RAC radiator badge together with an Eastern gilt metal figure of a bird £5-10 

197 Goldsmith & Almanac "The Year of Our God 1815" £10-20 

198 An LMS star shaped iron plaque marked LMSA 160835 Jan 1942 7" £20-30 

199 A London to Brighton South Coast Railways Sykes gauge marked 968 4" £10-20 

200 A chromium plated car mascot in the form of a rams head £20-30 

201 A 19th Century pierced brass sextant marked 20377 contained in a mahogany case, 

labelled D McGregor & Co £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

202 A handsome 19th/20th Century brass ships telegraph by H M Maddick of Liverpool 

£900-1200   ILLUSTRATED 

203 A pair of Victorian circular cast iron trumped shaped urns with cast borders and lobed 

bodies, raised on square feet (removed from a former Sussex School) 29" £175-250 

ILLUSTRATED 
204 A reproduction wooden and iron banded well bucket £20-30 

205 An Art Nouveau brass 3 tier cake stand £40-60 

206 A wrought iron and copper fire curb 39" £20-30 

207 An African hide covered drum 15" £10-20 

208 A Turkish brass shoe shine kit together with 8 bottles 25" £30-50 

209 A carved Eastern figure of a crouching man 11" £20-30 

210 An Australian carved Didjeridoo 56" £30-50 

211 An Eastern (Papua New Guinea?)  oval carved and painted wall mask with snake 

decoration, the eyes set shells 28" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

212 A carved Eastern figure of a native lady clasping her breasts 29" £10-20 

213 A Japanese figure of a doll contained in a glazed display cabinet 21" £5-10 

214 A large carved Eastern wall mask 38" £15-25 

215 A large section of Brazilian carved wood decorated in the form of a building with tower 

roof and balcony, the reverse marked UCHOA 88, 70" £30-50 

216 A pair of  oval carved masks decorated with crocodile and turtle 13" £20-30 

217 A carved figure group of 3 mythical birds 21" £15-25 

218 An Eastern carved and gilt painted figure of a horse 13" £50-75 

219 An Eastern hardwood mask decorated darts and inset teeth 26" together with a similar 

oval mask with shell decoration 11" (2) £25-35 ILLUSTRATED 

220 A large carved wood figure of a native with mallet 54" £30-50 

221 A carved Eastern wall mask 22" £15-25 ILLUSTRATED 

222 A carved wooden and painted mask with horn decoration 12" £20-30 

223 A carved Eastern wall mask 23" £20-30 

224 2 oval carved wall masks 20" and 2 Eastern carved figures of warriors with shields 19" 



 

and 13" (4) £30-50 

225 An Oriental bronze figure of a running horse raised on a black marble base 20" £50-75  

ILLUSTRATED 
226 3 various African hide covered drums £30-50 

227 A Tiger skin complete with head £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

228 A lady's quarter length Leopard skin coat by Laube-Pelze Bremen-Horn £50-75 

229 A large 20th Century Oriental lacquered vase decorated a bird amidst branches  44" 

£75-100  

230 An elephants sole 15" £40-60 

231 A gilt metal 3 light electrolier £10-20 

232 A gilt metal 5 light electrolier £10-20 

233 A Dutch style gilt metal 8 light electrolier £50-75  

234 An "Art Deco" chromium plated and perspex multi light electrolier £30-50 

235 A 19th Century gilt metal circular drop electrolier hung cut lozenges £30-50 

236 A Dutch style brass 8 light electrolier £30-50 

237 A gilt metal 4 light electrolier with floral pottery encrusted decoration £10-20 

238 A gilt metal 5 light electrolier with floral pottery encrusted decoration £10-20 

239 A pair of circular turned and fluted mahogany table lamps with gilt metal sconces 14" 

£30-50 

240 A circular pink veined marble and gilt metal table lamp 19" £20-30 

241 A pair of verdigris metal table lamps 18" £20-30 

242 An Eastern woven log bucket £15-25 

243 A replica pierced brass AA badge marked Stenson Cooke, together with a Guernsey 

badge £15-25 

244 A collection of 10 brass petrol can caps together with various car badges etc £15-25 

245 4 reproduction Eastern snuff bottles £10-20 

246 A Dinky Giant High Speed Monoplane in green, ditto Ensign Class Air Liner, Junkers 

Air Liner JU 90 and two 4 engined air liners (5) £30-50 

247 2 Dinky Armstrong Whitworth Aircraft, a Giant High Speed Monoplane, a Junkers JU90 

Air Liner and a British 4 engined air liner (5) £40-60 

248 3 Meccano 4 engined air liners, a Meccano long ranged bomber and an Ensign Class air 

liner (f) £30-50 

249 3 Meccano sea planes (1f) and 1 other Meccano sea plane £30-50 

250 A Nicky Super Toy De Havilland Comet air craft No 999, boxed together with a ditto 

Gloucester Javelin No. 735 £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

251 A Meccano model Whitley Bomber, do. Blenheim Bomber, do. Fairey Battle Bomber 

(x2), model helicopter and 7 other model aircraft (some f) £40-60 

252 3 Dinky Tempest Mk. II's, 12 Dinky Hawker Hurricanes, 5 Dinky Spitfires, a Gloucester 

Gladiator, 4 metal model Spitfires, 2 other Spitfires (f) and a Bi-plane £30-50 

253 A model of a twin engined German aircraft and a model of a helicopter £20-30 

254 A Dinky model York Air Liner, do. Comet, an aluminium model of an air liner and a do. 

model of a Wellington Bomber? £30-50 

255 An American model aircraft, A Dinky Air Speed Envoy, a Dinky Light Racer, a Dink 

Light Transport and 6 various other model aircraft £30-50 

256 2 Dinky models of  Blenheim Bombers, a Light Transport (x2), a Light Racer and 4 

others £30-50 

257 A Dinky Air Speed Envoy, a Dinky Light Racer, do. Light Bomber and 4 others £30-50 



 

 

258 A Dinky Super Charged model Bristol Britannia Air Liner No.998, boxed £30-50 

259 A Mettoy model of a Bristol Britannia Air Liner, boxed £20-30 

260 A Dinky Supertoys model of a Super G Constellation boxed No.892 £30-50 

261 2 Dinky models of De Havilland Comets no. 702 and 999 £30-50 

262 A Dinky model of a Junkers JU 90 No. 62N, boxed £30-50 

263 A Dinky model of a Mayo Composite No. 63 boxed £30-50 

264 A Dinky model of an Armstrong Whitworth No. 62P boxed £25-35 

265 3 Dinky model kits No. 1041, 1042 and 1044, all boxed £10-20 

266 A DUX model Aircraft, boxed together with 5 Funrise miniature aircraft £20-30 

267 2 Dinky Battle of Britain models - Spitfire Mk III and Junkers JU 87B, nos 719 and 721 

£30-50 

268 A Lonestar 250 model Vickers Viscount, a Lintoy model of a Mustang, a Lonestar model 

of a Comet IV, a model Spitfire, a P/38 and a model Hunter? £20-40 

269 3 Lonestar 250 series model Comets, do. Vickers Viscount, 2 model space shuttles and 

12 various model airliners £20-30 

270 A Meccano model of a Giant High Speed Monoplane, 2 Dinky 4 engined air liners, a 

Whitley Bomber, an Ensign Class airliner and an RAF Bomber £20-40 

271 2 Meccano models of twin engined fighters and 11 other model aircraft £40-60 

272 2 Dinky model Singapore Flying Boats and a Solido model sea plane £20-30 

273 4 Tootsie Toy aircraft and 5 others £20-30 

274 A Dinky model Viscount aircraft, 2 twin engined aircraft marked Tekno No.448 together 

with 2 other aircraft £20-30 

275 A Dinky Empire Flying Boat together with 4 other model aircraft £30-50 

276 A Dinky model Flying Boat, do. Long Range Bomber (x2) and 1 other aircraft £20-30 

277 A novelty German aircraft formed from a Bosch spark plug, a Tootsie Toy aircraft, a 

model sea plane and 2 others £30-50 

278 2 pressed metal model steam locomotives by Wells of London £20-30 

279 2 Dinky model tanks no. 151A? and a collection of other Dinky toys £20-30 

280 A Dinky lawn mower 105E? and do. wheel barrow 105B, a pair of porters wheels and a 

garden roller £20-30 

281 2 clockwork tank engines, a collection of rolling stock and rails £20-30 

282 A Hornby O gauge No.41 passenger coach, boxed, do. break van RS655, do. side tipping 

wagon R0679, a hydraulic buffer stop A802 and a buffer stop No.1 (5) £30-50 

283 A model Lancaster bomber and 20 other various WWII model air craft £30-50 

284 A collection of various miniature lead model tanks, half tracks etc £20-30 

285 A collection of various tin plate toy cars £30-50 

286 A Dinky toy's 50th Golden Jubilee 1933-1983 enamelled sign, limited edition of 200, 

plate no. 80 £10" x 8" £30-50 

287 4 Corgi collector's club badges, 2 Dinky Toy club badges, an Airfix modeller's club 

badge, 2 Hornby Railway Co. badge, a Matchbox collector's badge and a Spot-On Triang badge 

£20-30 

288 6 Classic model toy cars, a Superking K15 Silver Jubilee double decker bus, a Matchbox 

Superking K15 double decker bus, 6 other model buses etc £30-50 

289 An empty Meccano Ltd Aeroplane Constructor box and 1 other Constructeur D'Avions 

£10-20 

290 10 various pressed metal model racing cars £15-25 

291 A Budgie model Rolls Royce Silver Cloud No.102, an Italian Ria model of Hitler's 



 

personal staff car boxed, a Matchbox 1992 Thunderbird 2 (missing Thunderbird 4) £15-25 

292 20 various pressed metal model cars £30-50 

293 2 oval metal station kiosks together with 4 plastic ditto and a small collection of rolling 

stock £10-20 

294 5 Crescent metal model steam locomotives and 5 other miniature locomotives and 3 

items of rolling stock £20-30 

295 A Milton model Concord no.339, a Corgi model Concord no.650 and a Jetex model 

aircraft £30-50 

296 2 Mettoy model helicopters 88140, boxed £30-50 

297 An Air Roman Aviacion Espanola model aeroplane, an eKo Micro Miniaturas Modules 

de Aviones aeroplane, a Bosch Piper Super Cup 18 model aeroplane and The Construction box 

for Aero and Hydroplanes Of All Types, all boxed £25-35 

298 A Triang Minic Hawker Hunter Push Along aircraft, a Busch Convair 440 aircraft, a 

Mettoy BEA Viscount aircraft and a Siku Lockied F18A aircraft, boxed £20-30 

299 A Veeday DH 89 model aircraft, a Motorless aircraft boxed, together with 2 Daily 

Express model Sail Plane £20-30 

300 A metal model of King George VI seated on the throne 4" and 6 metal models of Queen 

Elizabeth £20-30 

301 A West German plastic model BP van and 11 other plastic model cars and a pressed 

metal model car £20-30 

302 A Sutcliffe pressed metal model motor boat, do. Hornby, 2 pressed metal motor boats and 

a pressed metal yacht £30-50 

303 2 metal models of The Hood and The Bismarck together with 5 Tonka model aircraft 

£10-20 

304 A Hornby O gauge MI patented train set comprising locomotive, tender and 2 carriages, 

boxed £20-30 

305 A Triang O gauge Rex train set boxed  £30-50 

306 A Hornby O gauge  MO Passenger set boxed £30-50 

307 A Triang O/HO locomotive - Princess Elizabeth R53 complete with tender, boxed £20-30 

308 A Triang Diesel Switcher, boxed £20-30 

309 A Triang Operating Mail coach set, boxed and a Hornby No.2 signal cabin, boxed £20-30 

310 2 Triang railway carriages R224 and R28  £15-25 

311 A Meccano Accessories Outfit together with various Meccano Dinky and other 

pamphlets £20-30 

312 A pressed metal railway locomotive etc £20-30 

313 A Hornby clockwork train set comprising train, tender and 2 carriages together with a 

Corgi 1977 Irish State Coach, boxed £10-20 

314 2 plastic Star Trek figures - Mr Spock and Captain Kirk, dated 2005 £3-5  

315 A box containing various miniature transfer railway signs, Platform 1, WH Smiths & 

Sons, Oxo, Cloak Room, Way Out etc, etc, £30-50 

316 Various Hornby miniature transfers etc, paper signs for New Brighton, Clacton on Sea, 

Scarborough etc, etc, £20-30 

317 A rectangular box containing a good collection of various miniature platform advertising 

signs BP, Bovril, Oxo, etc, etc, £30-50 

318 A good collection of various enamelled and other miniature signs including Wrights Cold 

Tar Soap, KLG, Castrol, Wills's Gold Flake, etc, etc, £30-50 

319 A Dinky model Army Lorry, do. Staff Car 157B, anti aircraft gun, 25lbs gun and Limber 



 

 

Search Light and 5 other vehicles £40-60 

320 A Dinky model car A35 and a collection of 19 other model cars £40-60 

321 A Dinky model car A30 and 18 other model cars £30-50 

322 6 Dinky Toy double decker buses, 2 Dinky Toy double decker buses 29C and 1 other 

£20-30 

323 2 Dinky racing cars 23?, a Dinky HWM racing car J23, do. 235 and 9 other model cars 

£40-60 

324 A Minic red plastic car together with 2 other green plastic cars £10-20 (no key) 

325 A Minic brewery clockwork Dray £20-30 (no key) 

326 A Minic clockwork model ambulance (no key), a do. Caravan and 2 do. clockwork keys 

(no keys) £20-30 

327 A Minic clockwork model van complete with key £20-40 

328 A Minic clockwork model of a Transport Services van complete with key £20-30 

329 A Minic  clockwork model of a breakdown van complete with clockwork crane motor 

and Shell Motorsport can £30-50 

330 A Minic Triang dust cart complete with key £30-50 

331 A collection of various Triang rails, transformer etc £10-20 

332 A Meccano green and red model car 14" £20-30 

333 A metal model Spitfire 11" £10-20 

334 A pressed metal model car 16" £30-50 

335 A clockwork model RAF bi-plane K5803 12" £20-30 

336 A wooden model RAF sea plane 16" (1 engine f) £20-30 

337 An American pressed metal of a Senior Fire Chiefs car 15" £30-50 

338 A Space Model air craft BAC 111 Airliner 16" together with a plastic model of a Spitfire 

17" (2) £20-30 

339 2 Solido model buses no. 4402 and 4404, boxed £30-50 

340 A Vernon Streamline Soaring sail plane, a DMA 1 Endurance Monoplane, a Frog 

Bantam, a Frog Hornet and a Atlantakite model plane all boxed £30-50 

341 A model wooden engine shed, do. foot bridge, 2 tunnels, etc, £20-30 

342 A collection of metal rails 1 1/2" gauge £20-30 

343 5 Dinky model boats no 671, 672, 675 and 678 together with a Dinky Submarine Chaser 

no. 673 and a Coast guard amphibious missile launch £20-30 

344 15 various models of Yesteryear £25-35 

345 9 Corgi models commemorating 100 Years of Flight, 2 Corgi models - D Day, 11 Corgi 

models - Fighting Machines £30-50 

346 A stationery steam engine £20-30 

347 A Dinky model of a Spitfire Mk II no. 741 together with a Dinky Triple Rail Combat 

Aircraft no. 729 £20-30 

348 4 various triangular shaped Kaleidoscopes £10-20 

349 Various models of Yesteryear £10-20 

350 A wooden pond yacht 30" £125-175 

351 A Hornby series circular pressed metal turn table, 1 other etc £15-25 

352 A Corgi model tram and 6 Corgi model coaches, all boxed and various other toys £30-50 

353 A collection of various rails etc £10-20 

354 2 model pressed metal tunnels, a pressed metal footbridge, do. station platform and 

signals £20-30 

355 A Hornby O gauge No.1 water tan, a Hornby petrol tanker no. 20, a side tipping wagon 



 

no.20, a rotary tipping wagon and a MO grain truck, all boxed £30-50 

356 A shallow box containing a collection of various plastic cars £10-20 

357 A wooden pond yacht 27" - Cecilia £20-30 

358 An Ideal Super Jet Evil Knievel ramp boxed, an Evil Knievel figure (behind the counter) 

and various other Evil Knievel items £20-30 

359 A collection of various Matchbox toy cars £20-30 

360 A Hornby Bowman Speed Boat, boxed 30" £30-50 

361 A collection of various Airfix toy soldiers £20-30 

362 A pressed metal model of a motor launch 17" £20-30 

363 An Astra model of an anti aircraft gun £30-50 

364 A plastic model of The SS France 16" contained in a plastic case £10-20 

365 A Meccano 4 bladed aircraft propeller 7" £10-20 

366 A quantity of various loose stamps, mostly India £5-10  

367 3 ring bound albums of various stamps £20-30 

368 A box of various GB presentation stamps £30-50 

369 A ring bound album of various first day covers £20-30 

370 A red album of various stamps together with the Sea Horse album of stamps and a Blue 

Lagoon album of stamps £10-20 

371 A ring bound album of Channel Island stamps and a do. Jersey together with 2  albums 

of Guernsey stamps etc £150-200 

372 A Victorian fabric covered photograph album containing various black and white 

photographs £20-30 

373 A black album containing various greetings cards together with a blue album of greetings 

and Valentine cards £25-35 

374 A ring bound album of various black and white and coloured postcards £20-40 

375 A purple coloured album containing various greetings cards etc £20-30 

376 2 ring bound albums containing a collection of various coloured postcards of 1970's and 

80's air liners £20-30 

377 An album of various black and white postcards £20-40 

378 2 1974 Churchill and Payne Stamp presentation packs etc £5-10  

379 A Penny Black stamp £40-50 

380 A yellow paper folder containing NCO's pocket book, National Identity Card, How to 

Learn Morse Code, 2 ration books, General Instructions for Use of Ordnance Stores etc and an 

AA battery instruction manual £15-25 

380a A section of stone removed from Pompeii 6" x 5" £20-30 

380b A 17th/18th Century Spanish Iron key 14" £40-60 

380c A section of marble removed from Parthenon 3" x 3", together with 2 shards of pottery 

removed from Konosso £20-30 

380d A section of Ammonite removed from Germany 7" x 6" £20-30 

380e 12 WWI embroidered postcards £20-30 

380f A 19th Century sword stick with 5 1/2" stiletto blade, the handle decorated a horses hoof 

£100-150 

380g A Victorian rectangular bevelled plate mirror  contained in a pierced brass frame 19" 

£40-60 

380h A Scots folding opera hat £10-20 

380j 3 sets of coloured magic lantern slides - Gullivers Travels, The Tiger in Tub and Brave 

Deeds £30-50 



 

 

380k A 19th Century sword stick with 22" stiletto blade £70-90 

380l A  pair of oval twin light girondelle contained in polished steel frames (1f) £25-35 

380m A walnut regulator case 28" £50-70 

380n A pair of 19th Century Ancient Order of Foresters painted axes marked Court 

Herstmonceux Castle  AOF No. 5989  £50-75 

380p A 19th Century wrought iron adjustable standard lamp £20-30 

380q A mahogany Masonic style model of a winding staircase 23" £50-75 

380r A Hong Kong silver wire lady's evening bag £5-10 

380s A collection of various cut glass lustres, light fittings etc £75-125 

380t A small collection of various toy cars £5-10 

380u A chinoiserie style black lacquered cigarette box with hinged lid 6" £20-30 

380v A collection of various postcards £30-50 

380w A collection of various postcards and a stereoscopic slide £15-20 

380x A collection of various pipes etc £10-20 

380y A cane fishing rod - The Light Caster Fly Rod complete with reel  £15-25 

380z A Dinky Toys model of a Giant High Speed Monoplane, 2 Meccano Ltd Dinky Toys 

Armstrong Whitworth Air Liners, do. JU 90, and a do. Comet £40-60 

381 Charles Searle "The Specialist" together with "Special Forms For Services to 

Commemorate His Late Majesty Edward VII" etc £5-10  

382 2 loose leaf album of various match slips £20-30 

383 A Stanley Gibbons Coronation album of stamps together with a Stanley Gibbons album 

of World stamps £20-30 

384 3 blue ring bound albums of first day covers £30-50 

385 An album of various GB stamps and an old postage stamp album £10-20 

386 A loose leaf album of various stamp books £10-20 

387 An album containing photographs relating to the Grand Theatre Croydon £20-30 

388 A filing box containing a collection of various ephemera £20-30 

389 A box containing various ration books and pamphlets relating to War Time Diet etc 

£20-30 

390 A yellow plastic box containing a collection of various aircraft mission cards £30-50 

391 1 volume Air Ministry "Recognition of Air Craft", 1 vol. "Airfield and Enemy Aircraft" 

and other various books and pamphlets relating to aircraft recognition £20-30 

392 A metal tin containing various postcards £40-60 

393 A large collection of various Greetings Cards £20-30 

394 A collection of various cigarette cards contained in a plastic box £15-25 

395 Various edition of His Masters Voice etc £20-30 

396 A collection of miscellaneous ephemera £20-30 

397 Various ephemera relating to the RAF, Civil Air Lines etc £20-30 

398 A collection of various programmes etc £15-25 

399 A blue plastic box containing a collection of various programmes, ephemera etc £20-30 

400 A transparent box containing various programmes etc £20-30 

401 A large grey plastic crate containing various editions of "Sunny Stories" and other books 

etc £10-20 

402 The 1937 Illustrated London News Coronation edition £5-10 

403 5 albums of modern postcards £5-10  

404 Various Proms programmes and other ephemera etc contained in a grey plastic box 

£15-25 



 

405 Carl E Meyer "Teotihuacan", 1 vol. "Mexico on Stone", 1 vol. "Indian Art of Central 

America", 1 vol. "Maya" £10-20 

406 A collection of various black and white photographs £30-50 

407 A large blue crate containing 10 various photograph albums £15-25 

408 1 volume "The Rubric of Omar Khayyam" published by T N Foulis £15-25 

409 A leather bound illustrated Family Bible £3-5   

410 1 volume "Practical Ship Building Volume Two, Diagrams and Illustrations" £20-30 

411 1 volume W W Lloyd "P & O Pencillings" together with 2 volumes F Winiss "P & O 

Sketches in Pen and Ink" £30-50 

412 A black and white photograph of Mountbatten with dedication underneath together with a 

black and white photograph of Queen Mary signed (2) £30-50 

413 A large Holy Bible together with an Auto Service Book 1980 £5-10 

414 1 vol. "Mountbatten Hero of our Time" together with 4 other books relating to 

Mountbatten £5-10 

415 A Holy Bible containing The Old and New Testament, printed at London by Robert 

Barker 1614, together with 2 Georgian leather bound bibles £20-30 

416 A miniature model of a fairground organ 10", cased £50-75 

417 A  wooden model of a showman's van with carousel marked Mrs E Watson, Balham 

London 19" £50-75 

418 A handsome showman's carousel 18", raised on a stand with various show plaques 

£75-125  ILLUSTRATED 

419 A model of a fairground organ marked F W Gavioli 16" £30-50 

420 An Eastern white metal rattle, 1 other rattle, together with 2 clubs - "voo doo" items?  

£20-30 

421 A carved Eastern red and black painted mask £10-20 

422 6 various Eastern carved masks £15-25 

423 4 Eastern lacquered panels with mother of pearl decoration depicting warriors 23" x 11" 

£15-20 

424 2 Eastern clubs, an Eastern fly swish, 3 wooden daggers £20-30 

425 A pair of carved Eastern wall masks, a pair of carved figures £10-20 

426 A PUB fibre suitcase £10-20 

427 A circular onyx chess table complete with chess set £30-50 

428 2 old gin straps £5-10 

429 An old green fibre suitcase containing a collection of various ties £15-25 

430 A pair of Victorian cast iron trumpet shaped urns with moulded borders, raised on square 

bases 22" (removed from a former Sussex School) £175-250 

431 An 18th/19th Century carved walnut column with Ionic capital 32" removed from Tewin 

Waterhouse Herts £50-75 

432 A handsome 19th Century pierced cast iron radiator grill with pink veined marble top 54" 

£200-300 

433 A Victorian black marble fire surround comprising 2 side pieces and 2 inserts £30-50 

434 A lady's brown full length fur coat £30-50 

435 A lady's brown full length fur coat £30-50 

436 A miniature wooden spinning wheel £25-35 

437 An Eastern wooden spear, 3 other spears, a bow and arrow and an Eastern musical 

instrument £20-30 

438 A Victorian 3 piece brass fireside companion set comprising shovel, tongs and poker, 



 

 

together with a pair of matching fire dogs £90-120 

439 A blue ground cloisonne club shaped vase with floral decoration 10" £10-20 

440 A pair of carved Eastern horns 15" £20-30 

441 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 6" £10-20 

442 A square English pewter cigarette box with engine turned decoration and hinged lid, 

raised on bracket feet 4" £10-20 

443 An Eastern carved bone model of a bird cage, raised on carved stand £80-100 

444 2 bridges of ebony and ivory elephants 12" £20-30 

445 A pair of Eastern pierced brass stirrups £30-50 

446 A carved alabaster figure of a walking lion 12" £20-30 

447 A rectangular Art Nouveau brass footman 9" £5-10  

448 2 1920's black and white photographs, the interior of tea room 6" x 8" contained in oak 

frames £3-5  

449 A reproduction metal and brass 3 draw telescope together with a a reproduction Jolly 

Nigger money box  £15-20 

450 A pair of turned "alabaster" urns £5-10  

451 A reproduction brass Viking helmet £20-30 

452 A 19th Century Art Nouveau spelter twin handled vase decorated a galleon 17" £40-60 

ILLUSTRATED 
453 A carved Eastern figure 12" £30-50 

454 A JVC Videosphere television model 3240 £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

455 A split fossil £15-25 

456 A circular Eastern copper dish together with a spoon 6" £15-25 

457 A Soviet pressed metal bust of Lenin  5 1/2" together with a plaster figure money box in 

the form of Gorbachev 8"  £10-20 

458 4 Eastern carved wood and gilt metal figures of seated ducks 6" £20-30 

459 3 pairs of gilt metal twin light wall brackets £15-20 

460 A childs Green Monk pressed metal push a long drum and 1 other £15-25 

461 4 various framed hand bills for the Edinburgh Fringe Festival 1994, 1995, 1996 and 1997 

6" x 4" £5-10  

462 A carved Eastern root wood figure of an elephant 8" £20-30 

463 A bronzed figure of a seated lady 12" £20-30 

464 A pair of Benares brass club shaped vases 30" £20-30 

465 A Kodak folding camera and a box camera £5-10 

466 A circular Eastern brass twin handled tray with embossed and turquoise decoration 

depicting flying birds 15" together with a twin handled urn and cover and 6 cups £20-30 

467 A circular planished pewter bowl, the base marked Dansk Kunst 7" and 2 similar salts 2" 

£3-5   

468 A turned wooden police truncheon marked Holburn GS £10-20 

469 An Eastern hardwood and raffia tray in the form of a rabbit together with ditto in the 

form of a turtle £20-30 

470 A circular copper kettle, a brass trivet and a pair of brass candlesticks, a wooden blotter 

and other items £10-20 

471 A pair of turned oak candlesticks 9" £10-20 

472 A WWI Continental engraved brass shell case with wavy border marked EEF War 

1914-1918 Victory France £10-20 

473 An Eastern carved hardwood figure of a seated Buddha 13" £20-30 



 

474 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 7" £15-20 

475 A bronze head and shoulders portrait bust of a horse 6" £20-30 

476 A bottle of 1966 Taylor's Vintage Port £35-50 

477 A Vacuum gauge marked Abbey Gauge Co. 6" £10-20 

478 An Eastern parasol £5-10  

479 A chromium plated car mascot in the form of a reclining naked lady, the base marked 25 

42 8-4 £30-50 

480 A pair of 19th Century Victorian mahogany and brass coat hangers £10-20 

481 A lady's crocodile hand bag £20-30 

482 A box containing various curios etc £10-20 

483 A circular convex wall mirror contained in a brass port hole style frame 10" £15-25 

484 A shark's jaw complete with teeth 15" £20-30 

485 A collection of old Tobacco tins £10-20 

486 A pair of Taiwanese puppets and a ditto carved figure £10-20 

487 A collection of various playing cards £5-10 

488 A collection of various cut glass lozenges etc £10-20 

489 A Victorian rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in a Pokerwork frame 30" x 18" 

£10-20 

490 An old brown leather Gladstone bag £10-20 

491 4 various carved wooden sculptures of naked ladies £20-30 

492 A square Eastern wooden basket 14" £15-25 

493 2 Hickory shafted golf clubs - Ernest Hooker Yelverton No.2 Iron Special and an 

Autograph Mid Iron together with 2 metal shafted irons and 2 metal shafted drivers, complete 

with carrying case £20-30 

494 An Eastern oval hardwood coopered panier barrel complete with lid 30" £70-90 

495 A modern stained glass panel of a Parrot 20" x 13" £20-30 

496 A modern square  stained glass panel of geometric design 23" x 21" £15-25 

497 A modern square stained glass panel of geometric design 28" x 28" £20-30 

498 A modern stained glass panel depicting daffodils and 1 other 17" x 13" (2) £10-20 

499 A collection of various glass swan neck wall light brackets etc £20-30 

500 A Victorian shield shaped Berlin wool work banner decorated flowers and mythical 

beasts 24" x 23" £40-60 

501 A  Victorian Berlin wool work panel of a horseman - The Russian Cossack 26" x 22" 

£30-50 

502 A block print wall hanging decorated houses 87" x 100" £40-50 

503 A Wilton machine made Persian style blue ground rug with all-over geometric design 72" 

x 46" £20-30 

504 A contemporary pink ground Kashkai rug, 97" x 62" £120-150  

505 A red ground Belouch rug 78" x 41" £20-30 

506 A Wilton machine ground Eastern style rug with 5 octagons to the centre within 

multi-row borders 73" x 37" £30-50 

507 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 109" x 71" £15-25 

508 A contemporary red ground Belouch rug with stylised fern to the centre 50" x 31" £40-50 

509 A Chinese green ground and floral patterned rug 70" x 47" £5-10  

510 A contemporary red and black ground Belouch rug 54" x 31" £40-50 

511 A contemporary Aubusson style Belgian cotton rug with floral decoration 57" x 49" 

£60-70 



 

 

512 A contemporary tan ground Eyadi rug 91" x 67" £80-100 

513 A contemporary Persian felt rug 123" x 57" £80-120 

514 A contemporary Persian blue ground rug with central rose medallions 58" x 57" £90-120  

515 A Wilton Eastern style rug with 7 octagons to the middle within multi-row borders 90" x 

54" £20-30 

516 A pink ground Bokhara rug with 22 octagons to the middle 60" x 38" £30-50 

517 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 61" x 30" £20-30 

518 A contemporary red ground Persian rug the centre decorated a standing camel 54" x 38" 

£90-120  

519 A cream ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 61" x 36" £20-30 

520 A contemporary Persian yellow ground rug with all-over geometric design 59" x 40" 

£140-180 

521 An Indian green ground and floral patterned crescent shaped hearth rug 56" £10-20 

522 An Aubusson style panel with floral decoration 106" x 70" £50-75 

523 An oval blue ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet 111" x 72" £30-50 

524 A fine quality  blue ground and floral patterned Persian rug with medallion to the centre 

109" x 71" £40-60 

525 A crescent shaped peach ground Indian hearth rug 51" x 26" £5-10 

526 An Aubusson style rug 58" x 34" £30-50 

527 An Eastern rug with red ground and all-over geometric design 84" x 44" £40-60 

528 A green ground and floral pattern octagonal Indian rug 44" £5-10 

529 An Aubusson style floral patterned rug 69" x 44" £30-50 

530 A Belouch red ground rug 71" x 27" £40-60 

531 An oval blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 62" £30-50 

533 A stitch work sampler 13" x 17" £20-30 

534 An Eastern dagger with etched blade 6" contained in a shell and bead covered scabbard 

£15-20 

535 A wicker picnic hamper containing 6 Canberra End of an Era photograph albums and a 

Canberra photograph frame in the form of a port hole £15-25 

536 A pair of terracotta and hide drums 12" £10-20 

537 A 1983 Auto Sport with James Hunt article and 1 other £5-10 

538 Part 1 "Elements of Practice Medicine" £5-10  

539 A good Victorian album of letter head crests including Regiments, Royalty etc £30-50 

540  A Victor RAC 45rpm record - Elvis Sings Suspicious Minds and 9 other 45rpm records 

£15-10  

541 A facsimile letter marked Chartwell Kent, My husband and I appreciate so much your 

kind thought of us at this time, we send you our warmest thanks, Clementine Churchill £10-20 

542 A collection of various postcards £15-25 

543 Captain W Johns 1 vol "Biggles Pioneer Air Fighter" and "Biggles 266" with dust covers 

£10-20 

544 The 1933 Wheatsheaf Holiday Guide, The 1935 GWR Holiday Guide and a 1937 United 

Kingdom Holiday Guide £10-20 

545 2 autograph albums £20-30 

546 1 volume "The Flying Scotsman - The World's Most Famous Train", 1 vol. "Locomotives 

of The LNER"  and 2 vols. "The Model Railway Hand Book" £15-25 

547 A BR 232 signal card 1944, "British Railway Stations Illustrated" and 6 other Railway 

related books £20-30 



 

548 "Famous Trains No.1 The Royal Scot", "ABC of LNER Locomotives", "ABC of GWR 

Locomotives", "ABC of LMS Locomotives 1946" and 1 other together with 4 other railway 

related books £20-30 

 

PLEASE NOTE The next Antique Auction will be in  3 weeks time on  Wednesday 21 

October 

2009 at 10.00am. 
 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED  

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  

THE  

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will  

always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and  

reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain  

whether or not bids have been successful.    

 

 All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All 

successful  

bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 15% + VAT (17.25%  

inclusive).  
 

 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 

 

VERY IMPORTANT, PLEASE READ - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the  

Cataloguer sees obvious faults they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may 

be  

indicated in the catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect  

every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.  

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR  

PURCHASES.   

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and  

do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked  

to wait if it is very busy. 
 

PLEASE NOTE The next Antique Auction will be in  3 weeks time on  Wednesday 21 

October 

2009 at 10.00am. 
 

549 A Royal Doulton figure - Standing girl with crinoline dress 5" £5-10  



 

 

550 A Royal Doulton figure - Standing girl with crinoline dress 5" £5-10  

551 A Royal Doulton figure - Standing lady in a white dress 6" £5-10  

552 A Royal Doulton figure - Ninette RD468/70 £35-45 

553 A Royal Doulton figure - My First Figurine HN3424 £15-25 

554 A Royal Doulton figure - Dinky Do HN2120 £20-30 

555 A Royal Doulton figure - Southern Belle HN1374 £15-25 

556 A Royal Doulton figure - Fair Lady (red) HN2832 £20-30 

557 A Royal Doulton figure - The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 £40-50 ILLUSTRATED 

558 A Royal Doulton figure - standing poodle, base marked 2631 5 1/2" £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 

559 10 various Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Boy Scout, Scout Leader, Pilot, Chef, 

William Read Tears, Guide Leader, William Listening Intently, Deuce Tennis, Sister Mary 

Barbara and On The Fairway - Golfer £90-120  

560 A Blanc de Chine Royal Doulton figure in the form of a standing mother and child 11" 

£15-25  ILLUSTRATED 

561 A Royal Doulton figure - Imagine Tomorrows Dreams 11" HN3665 £20-30 

562 A Royal Doulton figure, Images of Nature Series - The Home Coming HN3502 1986 

£40-60 

563 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure - Tally Ho DB12 4" £10-20 

564 A Royal Doulton figure - Lights Out HN2262 5" £20-30 

565 A Royal Doulton figure - Standing Spaniel, base marked HN1188 4 1/2" £20-30 

566 A Royal Doulton figure group - Black Beauty and Foal (matt finish) on a wooden base 

£30-50 

567 A Royal Doulton figure of a seated horse - Spirit of Peace 10" £20-30 

568 A limited edition Coalport figure - Lily Langtree 8" £20-30 

569 A  pair of 19th/20th Continental porcelain figures in the form of a gentleman with 

pheasant and lady with bird cage, the base with crowned S mark (some chips to fingers) 6 1/2" 

£55-75 

570 A 19th Century porcelain figure of a standing boy 5" £20-30 

571 3 Lladro figures of Geese, base incised C16 4" £20-30 

572 A Lladro figure of a seated rabbit, the base incised 4772 3" £15-25 

573 A Lladro figure of a seated ballet dancer, based impressed E-16M 6" £30-50 

574 A Lladro figure of a dancing lady 6" £15-25 

575 A Lladro figure of a female Goose and goslings in basket 3" £15-25 

576 A Lladro figure of a standing lady with colourful hat 11" (hands and thumb f and r) 

£10-20 

577 A Lladro figure of a standing girl in night gown 7 1/2" £10-20 

578 A Lladro figure of a seated boy in night shirt 8" £20-30 

579 A 19th Century circular Derby style inkwell (f and r) 5" £30-40 

580 A pair of 20th Century Sevres style porcelain models of eggs decorated cherubs etc 6" 

£90-120 

581 A 19th Century Bohemian red and white enamelled glass vase of trumpet form  with 

floral decoration 8 1/2" £80-120 

582 M J Swedan, an Art Glass vase, the base with signature 5" £5-10  

583 A modern Lalique glass figure in the form of a diving carp 3" £75-100 

584 A pair of Continental red glass globular shaped vases with gilt metal mounts 2" £20-30 

585 3 Victorian octagonal clear glass ice dishes with red vinery decoration 8" (some  chips) 



 

£5-10  

586 A Victorian faceted cranberry glass sugar sifter with silver plated mount 6" £20-30 

587 A Victorian Bohemian red overlay glass vase with floral decoration 5" £60-90  

ILLUSTRATED 

588 A pair of 19th Century biscuit porcelain figures in the form of children musicians 7" 

£10-20 

589 A pair of Continental porcelain arbour figures of boy and girl 4 1/2" £35-45 

590 2 Prattware pot lids - Shrimping Scene and Dogs Knocking Over a Cauldron £30-40 

591 A pair of 19th/20th Century Continental brass and porcelain candlesticks with floral 

decoration 7 1/2" £35-45 

592 A Royal Dux figure of a standing boy with flagon, the base with purple triangular mark 

incised 222 8" £40-60  ILLUSTRATED 

593 A Royal Worcester figure of a standing boy with kitten and bowl of milk 7" £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 

594 A Royal Worcester figure of a standing Spaniel, based marked 2944 2" £20-30 

596 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a seated wren 2" £20-30 

596 A Victorian Royal Worcester tea plate with blue and gilt banding 7" together with a 

matching cup and saucer, the reverse with blue Royal Worcester mark and 6 dots £10-20 

597 An 18th/19th Century shaped blue and white candle stand, raised on 4 globular supports 

7" £45-55 

598 A circular Victorian monochrome pot lid for Cherry Toothpaste 3" together with 2 others 

for Burgess's Anchovie Paste 3 1/2" £15-25 

599 A Beswick figure of a standing foal 3" and 1 other 4 1/2" £20-30 

600 A Beswick figure of a standing bay horse 8" £25-35 

601 A Beswick figure of a standing grey Shire horse 8" £20-30 

602 A Goebel figure of a bird, the base impressed CV80 6" £15-20 

603 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Foxy Whiskered Gentleman, the base with brown mark 

dated 1954 £20-30 

604 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Tabatha Twitchett and Miss Moppet, base with brown 

mark 1976 £15-25 

605 14 various Royal Doulton Winnie the Pooh figures - Deputy Eeyore, Things Could Get 

Messy, Head Chef, Littlest Chef, Eeyore's Special Recipe, Howdy Sheriff, Presents & Parties, 

Big Chief Pooh, Little Indian, Yee Hah Tigger, Christopher Robins Strums a Melody, Story 

Time in 100 Acre Wood, Tea for Two (x2) and A Party for Me - How Grand (f) £180-220 

606 A handsome pair of 19th Century Japanese Canton Famille Rose club shaped porcelain 

vases decorated courtly figures 18" £950-1200    

607 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain dish decorated birds amidst branches 7 1/2" 

£10-20 

608 A circular famille vert porcelain plate, the reverse with 6 character mark 8" and 2 circular 

plates 4" £5-10  

609 A pair of 18th Century Oriental plates decorated trees 9" £10-20 

610 An Eastern circular blue and white floral plate with floral decoration 9" (slight chip to 

rim) £30-50 

611 A pair of 18th Century porcelain cups with famille vert decoration £10-20 

612 A Masons ironstone Imari pattern sauce boat, the base with black Masons mark and 

marked Higginbotham & Sons of Dublin 7" (chipped and cracked) £20-30 

613 An Oriental blue glazed twin handled club shaped vase with lion mask and ring handles, 



 

 

the base with 4 character mark 3 1/2" £30-50 

614 An Oriental ginger jar the base with 4 character mark 6 1/2" £20-30 

615 A Royal Doulton blue soup bowl decorated mythical beasts 8" together with a green 

enamelled dish with floral decoration 8" £5-10 

616 A circular Poole Pottery scenic plate 6" and 1 other plate decorated a bird 5" £5-10  

617 2 Wade figure of dogs, do. elephant, do. rearing horse and 7 various Wade figures of 

monks  £10-20 

618 A clay pipe marked J Vining Kingston, a rum measure marked Registered January 1st 

1877 1dr to lower rim, 2 Woods Aceca Nut Toothpaste pot lids, a James Atkinson pot lid (f and 

r), a Sainsbury's potted meat jar etc £15-25 

619 A 20th Century Continental porcelain figure of a dancing Crinoline lady and gentleman 

9" £45-55 

620 A circular glass paperweight, 2 Harmony Kingdom pens, A pair of Royal Doulton 

Lavender rose salt and pepper pots, 2 Fragrance lamps and other items £50-75 

621 A glass double ended infant feeding bottle, the Alenburys Feeder together with a circular 

plate decorated Oriental figures £3-5  

622 Holloway's ointment jar and cover and a Mrs Ellen Hale's ointment pot lid £10-20 

623 5 various Thelwell figures £10-20 

624 3 white glazed biscuit porcelain figures of children in prayer, incised BA 4" £10-20 

625 A Royal Doulton figure - Sit HN3123 £15-25 

626 A Royal Doulton figure - Awakening HN2875 £20-30 

627 A Beswick matt finished figure of a standing donkey 5" and a donkey foal 4" £20-30 

628 A Hummel figure - Lost Sheep £15-20 

629 A Hummel figure - Medication £15-20 

630 A Goebel figure of a yellow Wagtail £10-20 

631 An antique terracotta figure of a standing lady (head f) 5 1/2" £10-20 

632 A pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain arbour figures in the form of a seated lady 

and gentleman (some restoration and chips) 6 1/2" £20-30 

633 An 18th/19th Century pottery mug, the exterior decorated a tavern scene, the interior with 

frog (cracked) £20-30 

634 A Clarice Cliff Crocus pattern jug (chip to spout and handle f and r) 3" £20-30 

635 A Masons style octagonal jug, the base with impressed mark (f and r) 8" £10-20 

636 A 20th Century Leedsware white glazed oyster shaped table centre piece/oyster stand 11" 

£50-75 

637 A pair of Victorian Burmeseware style club shaped vases, with leaf decoration 7" £3-5   

638 A Continental green glazed pottery figure of a standing monk with flagon 10" £15-20 

639 A pair of Bohemian cut glass club shaped liqueur decanters and stoppers (chip to stopper) 

12" £20-30 

640 A handsome 19th Century terracotta figure of a standing boy and girl, base marked FR? 

(some light chips to base) 18" £75-100 

641 A pair of waisted cut glass ewers and stoppers £20-30 

642 A Continental porcelain oil lamp base supported by 3 cherubs 8" £75-100 

643 A small Victorian ewer and basin with bull rush decoration £15-25 

644 A Nao figure in the form of a seated boy and girl with dog 9"  £5-10  

645 A Quartz operated mantel clock contained in an arch shaped Port Meirion case £10-20 

646 3 Alfe porcelain figures of standing cherubs 8" £15-25 

647 A pair of 19th Century Bristol blue glass finger bowls 5" £10-20 



 

648 A Masons blue glazed ironstone ginger jar and cover together the a ditto green 5" £10-20 

649 A collection of miscellaneous cottages including 9 House of Fortune, Berkhamsted Town 

Hall and The Toby Inn by  Hilary McDonald,  £25-35 

650 An etched glass wine glass, a triangular shaped decanter and stopper and a club shaped 

decanter and stopper £10-20 

651 An Art Deco Czechoslovakian pottery model of a galleon, base marked Rhavens and 

incised 14256 13" £25-35 

652 6 hand blown red glass tea bowls and saucers £20-30 

653 A Wedgwood 6 piece coffee service decorated The Arms of the House of Commons 

together with a pair of House of Commons tumblers £20-30 

654 2  Lurpak toast racks and a Clover toast rack decorated The Seven Dwarfs £10-20 

655 3 wine glass to commemorate the 800th Anniversary of the Mayoralty of the City of 

London, do. paperweight, tumbler, 2 wine glasses etched the Arms of the Stock Exchange, 2 

brandy balloons £15-25 

656 A 1930's Royal Art Pottery childrens beaker together with a plate and bowl (cracked) 

£5-10  

657 A Clarice Cliff circular twin handled cream glazed tureen and cover with floral 

decoration 10" £10-20 

658 A cut glass bowl 7" and 1 other £10-20 

659 An Eastern hardwood display cabinet containing 6 miniature reproduction snuff bottles 

£15-20 

660 A 3 piece Royal Doulton salt glazed tea service with teapot, milk jug and sugar bowl, 

bases incised 124Y £20-30 

661 A Victorian blue glass wall pocket 8" £10-20 

662 A rectangular French salt glazed water filter 12" £25-30 

663 3 19th Century Continental waisted glass vases with enamelled decoration depicting 

seated gentleman 8 1/2" £25-35 

664 A set of 6 Italian Crystal etched glass tumblers with gilt banding, boxed and complete 

with price list £30-50 

665 A German glass Beerstein with metal lid engraved with numerous inscriptions £20-30 

666 A German salt glazed Beerstein with pewter hinged lid (cracked) £20-30 

667 A 19th Century blue and white semi-china triangular shaped dish 13" together with an 

Art Glass vase 9 1/2" £45-55 

668 2 George VI Coronation beakers and a collection of other Coronation ware £5-10  

669 6 Italian lead crystal goblets, cased £20-30 

670 A French turquoise pottery 3 piece garniture decorated mythical birds £55-65  

671 A Victorian part Coalport tea service together with 4 Royal Crown Derby coffee saucers 

and cans £10-20 

672 Cathy M Cullison Cuby Ceramics - a Troika style mosaic tile panel - “Portrait of a 

Fisherman” 13" x 16" £40-60 

673 A Sevres porcelain plate with Crown Napoleon Cypher, the reverse marked Dorea Sevres 

S57 10" together with 2 others with Armorial decoration the reverse marked M.I MPIE 

DeSevres, together with a Cauldon plate with floral decoration £20-30 

674 A small collection of wine glasses £5-10 

675 An 18th Century Delft blue and white plate with floral decoration 12" (some chips and 

cracked) £15-25 

676 10 various Fraser Creations British Heritage Collection models - Tower of London, 



 

 

Stirling Castle, Hampton Court Palace x 2, Royal Albert Hall, Round Tower Windsor Castle, 

Royal Ancient club House, Anne Hathaway's Cottage and Holyrood Palace £30-50 

677 An 18th/19th Century porcelain trinket box with floral decoration and hinged lid 3" 

£40-60 

678 19 items of Goss crested china (some chipped) £15-20 

679 A collection of various crested china £10-20 

680 A collection of crested china £10-20 

681 2 blue and white floral patterned oval meat platters £10-20 

682 A garniture of opaque pink glass comprising an urn and cover 20" and a pair of club 

shaped vases 14", decorated scenes of guardian angels £70-90 

683 2 Lesser & Pavey resin figures of standing ladies £5-10  

684 A pair of Oriental club shaped vases with floral decoration the bases with signature mark 

7" and a pair of 20th Century Oriental style vases 12" £20-30 

685 An oval blue Art Glass dish 12", 2 small Art Glass dishes and a collection of various Art 

Glass £10-20 

686 9 circular Wedgwood year plates 1976 - 1984 and 1 other Shakespeare's character All 

The Worlds a Stage 10" £10-20 

687 A  51 piece Royal Doulton Lowestoft Bouquet pattern tea service, the base marked 

D6023 comprising 2 circular tureen lids 9", 7  dinner plates 10 1/2", 2  side plates 9 1/2" (1 

with chip to rim), 6 tea plates 8 1/2" (1 chip to rim), 5 side plates 7", 4 saucers 6" , 4 saucers 5 

1/2" (1 cracked) 4 saucers 3 1/2" , 5 soup bowls 8 1/2", teapot (no lid), 3 graduated cream jugs, 5 

cups (3 cracked), 3 coffee cans £50-75 

688 The Grimwade Safety Milk Bowl, patent no. 5381/09 9" £20-30 

689 A Majolica style jardiniere raised on a base 13" £40-60 

690 A pair of waisted pottery vases (some chips) 7" together with 8 French pottery plates 

decorated humerous scenes 8" £50-75 

691 A 71 piece Noritake Island Trailing Ivy pattern tea/dinner service comprising oval meat 

plate 13 1/2", sauce boat and stand, 8 soup bowls 9", 15 dinner plates 10 1/2" (1 chip to rim), 16 

tea plates 8", 16 tea plates 6 1/2" , teapot, sugar bowl, milk jug, 8 cups £75-125 

692 A turned oak biscuit barrel, an Eastern parasol, a wooden box containing a small 

collection of coins, a cut glass bowl, a small collection of books and other decorative ceramics 

etc £10-20 

693 A collection of various Coronation mugs £20-30 

694 3 Victorian oval graduated meat plates, do. green and 4 side plates (all cracked)  £10-20 

695 An 18th Century porcelain oval shaped scent bottle  with bead work decoration and 

painted panel decoration (chip to neck) 1" £40-60 

701 A set of 6 Canberra 1987 cruise goblets, a 1993 Canberra World Cruise plate, 6 Aurora 

Royal Cruise mugs and 6 Gordons London Gin glass jugs £15-25 

702 A 20 piece Shelley Blue Spray pattern tea service comprising 7" twin handled plate, 6 tea 

plates 6", 6 cups and 6 saucers, milk jug (cracked), the base marked 6413634 £40-60 

703 An Edwardian Art Nouveau twin handled tea tray inset 4 tiles £15-25 

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES.   

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED  

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE  



 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will  

always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and  

reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain  

whether or not bids have been successful.    

 

PLEASE NOTE The next Antique Auction will be in  3 weeks time on  Wednesday 21 

October 

2009 at 10.00am. 

 

 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 

 

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in  

our opinion by that artist. 

 

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the  

manner of that artist. 
 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm  

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 

 

750 After W P Hodges an 18th Century coloured print "Hare Hunting", plate one, 13" x 20" 

£40-60 

751 An 18th/19th Century head and shoulders portrait miniature "Noble Woman" 3" 

contained in a decorative gilt frame £40-60 

752 2 19th Century Indian miniatures on rice paper "Lady and Gentleman" 2" £30-50 

753 8 various etchings and a coloured print 6" x 8" contained in a cardboard box £20-30 

754 Walter Knettel? Oil paintings on board, a pair, "Sailing Ships at Sunset and in 

Moonlight" 11" x 8" inscribed to the reverse Walter Knettel Dusseldorf 1947  £150-200 

755 Humerous watercolour drawing "Baby Wrapped in a Shawl" 3 1/2" x 3", indistinctly 

signed, bottom left hand corner £10-20 

756 19th Century oil painting on board "Sheep in a Wooded Area" 6 1/2" x 8 1/2" £30-50 

757 Eastern watercolour on rice paper "Three Masted Sailing Ship" 7" x 11" (some holes) 

£5-10 

758 After Louis Wain a monochrome print "A Kerry Dance" 7" x 10" £10-20 

759 E Earp, watercolour drawing "Mountain River with Fishing Boats" 15" oval £20-30 

760 Watercolour drawing "Cathedral Florence" indistinctly signed and dated 19" x 13" 

£20-30 

761 A coloured print "Noble Woman" 12" x 10" £30-50 

762 Gierbiley, oil on canvas "Head and Shoulders Portrait Boy with a Straw Hat" 15" x 9" 

£40-60 

763 Alex Lefort, oil painting on canvas "Country Scene with Lady Standing by a Wooded 

Stream" 17" x 21" £75-125 ILLUSTRATED 



 

 

764 A limited edition coloured print "Off Shore Breezes I" 11" x 16 1/2" £20-30 

765 19th Century watercolour drawing "Dartford Creek" with inscription 7" x 18" £10-20 

766 Edwin Starker, a signed limited edition coloured print "HMS Kelly" signed by 6 of the 

survivors 14" x 18 1/2" £30-50 

767 Richardson, impressionist watercolour drawing "Fishing Boat with Figure and Church in 

Distance" 12" x 9 1/2" £20-30 

768 Ronallo?, watercolour drawing "Continental Street Scene with Figures" 12" x 9" signed 

and dated '99 £30-50 

769 Katie Blackmore, modern art watercolour drawing "Guardian Angel" 10" x 8" £75-125 

770 Oil on board, still life study "Vase of Carnations" 15" x 11" indistinctly signed £20-30 

771 Watercolour drawing "Street Market Scene with Figures" 15" x  10", the reverse labelled 

Ann Matthews Boyd £30-50 

772 Watercolour drawing "Chichester Harbour?" 7" x 10 1/2" £15-25 

773 An 18th Century oil painting on board "Interior Scene with Seated Lady and Gentleman 

with Map of Venice in the Background" 16 1/2" x 12" £75-125 

774 Watercolour drawing "Country Cottage with Yard" 12" x 7" £30-50 

775 After Louis Wain a monochrome print "The Orchard Robber Before the Beat" 3" x 7" 

£5-10 

776 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Dutch Scene with Windmill and Buildings" 11 

1/2" x 18" monogrammed RBI? (some foxing) £30-50   

777 S Watts, oil on canvas "Rural Scene with River Cottage" 14" circular £90-120  

778 S Watts, oil on canvas "Study of a Barge with Cottage" 14" circular £90-120  

779 H Brocklesby, watercolour drawing "Lane with Trees" signed and dated 1919 14" x 10" 

£20-30   

780 After T Spilbergh, engraving "The South or Principal Front of Albemarle House" 10" x 

13" (some foxing and discolouration) £5-10  

781  A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Rome" 8 1/2" x 15" £20-30 

782 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Country River with Bridge and Church Spire in 

Distance" 9" x 15" £20-30 

783 19th Century watercolour drawing "Highland Landscape with Buildings" indistinctly 

signed to bottom left hand corner 9" x 14" £30-50 

784 Valerie White, watercolour drawing "Canal with House, Bridge and Long Boat" 10" x 

14" signed and dated 1984 £20-30 

785 Katie Blackmore, modern Art watercolour "Mother and Children" 15" x 11" £75-125  

786 Frederick J Knowles, watercolour "Trees by a Lake with Mountain in the Distance" 13" x 

10" £120-150 

787 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Interior Church Scene with Organ and Stained 

Glass Window" 14" x 9" (some foxing) £10-20 

788 Edward Duncan, watercolour drawing "Lambeth Palace From the North Bank" 

monogrammed and dated 1882 6 1/2" x 9 1/2" £175-225 

789 Victorian gouache head and shoulders portrait "Jeremiah Rayle" 24" x 19", indistinctly 

signed bottom left hand corner and labelled to the reverse - Jeremiah Rayle Father of Ellen Rayle 

& Grandfather of Lady Richards died 1847 £30-50 

790 A pair of Oriental prints "Two Gentleman" 9" x 7" £20-30 

791 Watercolour drawing portrait "Charles 1st" 9" x 7" £15-20 

792 H Brocklesby, watercolour drawing "River Scene" 10" x 14 1/2" £5-10  

793 E Murray, impressionist oil on board "Irish Coastal Scene" 9 1/2" x 13" £75-125 



 

794 S Curtis, watercolour "Moored Fishing Boats" 13" x 10" £20-30 

795 F W Leader, Victorian oil on canvas "Wooded Scene with Track" 19" x 28" £75-125  

796 E Vanni, oil on canvas, impressionist "Continental Street Scene with Figures Walking" 

18 1/2" x 26" £75-125  

797 MacIvor?, watercolour drawing "Amicombe Hill Dartmoor" signed 9" x 27" £20-30  

798 19th Century watercolour drawing, still life study "Birds Nest and Fruit" indistinctly 

signed 15" x 23" £50-75 

799 After Auguste Boniieur Pinx a 19th Century French Jules Lauren lithograph "Watering 

Cattle - Passage Due Cue" " 10" x 19" £20-30 

800 William S Sturgess, a pastel drawing "Mail Coach with Horses" 18" x 27" signed 

£100-150 

801 A Continental watercolour drawing "Study of a Porch Way" 19" x 13" £30-50 

802 A limited edition coloured print "Standing Grey Horse - Morning Light" 15" x 12 1/2" 

£20-30 

803 After Blanire, a pair of monochrome etchings "Northampton from Hunsbury Hill and 

Darlington" £5-10  

804 After Mark Myers, a coloured print "HMS Kelly Approaching Namsos Norway" signed 

by the artist and Lord Louis Mountbatten 12" x 21" £50-75 

805 After E Dayes, a coloured print "First Regiment of Foot Guards" 12" x 14" £30-50 

806 After Previn Oschaft?, watercolour drawing "Seated Naked Couple" signed Egon Schiele 

and dated 1913 23" x 17" £40-60 

807 A pair of 19th Century Continental oil paintings on canvas "Study of a Seated Noble 

Woman and Seated Gentleman with Mandolin" 15" x 10" £180-220 

808 Enid Alison Western, a pair of watercolour drawings "Apples and Spring Flowers" 11" x 

10" £30-50 

808a After William Woolnorth, Victorian monochrome print "The 1834 Royal Society of 

Music Festival at Westminster Abbey" 21" x 16" £15-25 

809 A Robert Morden coloured map "Surrey" 11 1/2" x 15" (tight to margin) £40-50 

810 A Continental watercolour drawing "Standing Lady with Musical Instrument" 10" x 7" 

£10-20 

811 Ayr Brandgourda, oil on canvas, Continental School "Dock Scene with Moored Boats" 

24" x 34" £100-150 

812 A pair of watercolour drawings "Christmas Scenes" monogrammed JJD 4 1/2" x 6" 

£20-30 

813 Elsie Gill, watercolour drawing, still life study "Sombrero and other Spanish Items" 

signed and dated July 1962 22" x 31" £30-50 

814 4 19th Century style coloured hunting prints contained in 1 frame £20-30 

815 A 19th Century engraving "Two Lurcher Dogs" 8" x 6 1/2" £25-35 

816 A 19th Century impressionist oil painting on canvas "Canal Scene with Windmill" the 

reverse painted a portrait of a lady 28" x 39" £150-250 ILLUSTRATED 

817 After Michael Nokes, a coloured print "HM Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother" 19" x 

25 1/2" £20-30 

818 Watercolour drawing "Armorial Shield" 9" x 6" £10-20 

819 G Arnold, oil on canvas "Charmouth Beach Looking West", label to reverse 11" x 17" 

£10-20 

820 After Dixon, a coloured print "Above Greenwich" 10" x 24" £15-25 

821 Montague Gosden, impressionist oil on canvas "River Scene with Fishing Boats", 



 

 

contained in a gilt frame 15" x 19" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

822 A Victorian oleograph "Study of Children Rescuing a Puppy" 22" x 17" £5-10  

823 Tum ?, a black and white photograph of "Running Horse and Foal" 15" x 19" £30-50 

826 A Bryan Organ 1981 poster for the National Gallery "Lady Diana Spencer" signed by the 

artist August 1981, 29" x 19 1/2" £50-75 

827 William Russell Flint, a signed monochrome print "Reclining Naked Lady" 4" x 7" 

£75-125 

828 Cynthia  Blackburn, oil on canvas "The Old Sheffield" the reverse with Mall Gallery 

Society of Women Artists label 1976 20" x 24" £30-50 

829 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Highland Scene with Mountains, River and Stag" 

15" x 23" (slight tear to canvas) £30-50 

830 After William Woolnorth, monochrome print "Coronation of William IV and Queen 

Adelaide" 15" x 21" £20-30 

831 Victorian oil on canvas "Study of Mountain Lake" 19" x 30" £20-30 

832 Dale, a pair of watercolour drawings, still life studies "Fox Gloves and Daffodils" 19" x 

14" £10-20 

833 After H Robinson, an engraving "Seated Queen Victoria" 7" x 5 1/2" together with an 

oleograph "Country Stream with Buildings in Distance 6" x 10" £10-20 

834 J Gilbert, watercolour drawing, portrait "J Freemantle" signed and dated 1856 22" x 18" 

£325-375 

835 A large modern art oil painting on canvas "River Town Scene" 40" x 39" £45-55 

836 After W Menzler, a pair of 19th Century prints on glass "Romantic Scenes" 15" x 10" 

£20-30 

837 Recco, Italian School oil painting on canvas "Lake with Building" (slight hole) 22" x 35" 

£65-85  

838 A pair of coloured prints "Westminster Bridge and The Thames" 11" x 15" £5-10 

839 19th Century print on glass "Seated Ladies in a Garden" 10" x 15" £30-50 

840 After O S Harper, limited edition coloured print "Beer for the Bull" 16" x 20" £10-20 

841 C F Fredriksson, Swedish oil on canvas still life study "Vase of Flowers" 25" x 21" 

£125-175 

842 19th Century oil on canvas "Mountain Scene with Lake and Cottage" 20" x 25" £15-25 

843 Basil  Jonzen, after Cruikshank,  oil on board "Fagin in The Condemned Cell" 30" x 25" 

complete with bill from the Royal Academy  £275-350 

844 A pair of 19th Century coloured prints "The School Room" 6" x 14" £20-30 

845 A Neuhuys, 19th Century Continental painting on porcelain panel "Interior Scene with 

Ladies Ironing" 17" x 10" £50-75 

846 John Dean Paul, a set of 4 18th/19th Century coaching prints "A Trip to Brighton" etc 

Plates 1-4, 3 1/2" x 21" £175-250 

847 4 various Continental engravings "Architectural Scenes" 10" x 8" contained in Hogarth 

frames £30-50 

848 12 various framed coloured prints "Napoleonic Cavalry" 10" x 8" £70-90   

849 John Debon? a set of 3 coloured prints "The Parade Claygate, The Hare & Hounds 

Claygate and The High Street Claygate" 7" x 9" £20-40 

850 L Mart, a pair of miniature oil paintings on board "Studies of Flowers" 3" oval, contained 

in decorative gilt frames £20-30 
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851 An oval silver plated tea tray with gadrooned border, raised on 4 panelled feet 22" £10-20 

852 A pair of silver plated and malachite finished with square bases and Corinthian column 

capitals 20" £180-220 

853 A pair of oval silver plated meat platters 16" £10-20 

854 A 19th Century silver plated twin handled tea urn with cast body raised on a circular 

spreading foot 15" £60-80 

855 An oval silver plated tea tray 18" £10-20 

856 A silver plated 3 light candelabrum with bead work border  £10-20 

857 A pair of silver plated oval meat platters 16" £10-20 

858 A 19th Century Britannia metal twin handled tea urn raised on a square base 21" £30-50 

859 An Eastern silver club shaped vase with engraved decoration raised on a spreading foot 

10" £20-30 

860 A circular Eastern embossed silver jar and cover decorated elephants 11 ozs £40-60 

ILLUSTRATED 
861 A Continental embossed silver goblet raised on a spreading foot 4 ozs £30-50 

862 A circular embossed Eastern silver bowl and cover 4 ozs £20-30  ILLUSTRATED 

863 A circular Eastern silver twin handled dish and an Eastern silver ashtray set a coin 3 ozs 

£20-30 

864 An Eastern silver cigarette box with embossed lid decorated elephants in a plantation 6 

1/2" £30-50  ILLUSTRATED 

865 A circular Continental plain silver twin handled quaiche 6 ozs £30-50 

866 An embossed Eastern silver cigarette case decorated an ox ploughing scene 3 ozs £20-30 

867 An Eastern embossed silver spirit measure 2 1/2", an Eastern planished silver twin 

handled dish 3", 1 other dish and a spoon £20-30 

868 A rectangular Eastern silver cigarette box with hinged lid and engraved decoration 9 ozs 

£40-60 

869 An Eastern planished silver lozenge shaped dish 7 ozs £30-50 

870 An Eastern planished silver oval dish raised on 4 panel feet 16 ozs £50-75  



 

 

ILLUSTRATED 
871 An Eastern oval silver snuffer sauce boat tray 4 ozs £20-30 

872 A circular Eastern embossed white metal dish raised on 4 scallop feet 7 1/2 ozs £15-25 

873 An Eastern cylindrical embossed silver jar and cover decorated figures 4", some holes to 

lid £30-50 

874 6 Eastern embossed white metal napkin rings, cased £10-20 

875 A pair of Persian style white metal and enamelled arm/ankle bracelets and 1 other 

£125-175 

876 A pair of 19th Century silver plated candlesticks, body with cast leaf decoration and 

detachable sconces 9 1/2" £30-50 

877 A Continental silver sauce boat on stand the base marked 800, based marked Netter 800, 

12 ozs £50-75  ILLUSTRATED 

878 A Continental silver oval bowl raised on spreading foot, base marked Mannhein 925 20 

ozs £50-75  ILLUSTRATED 

879 A Georgian style ribbed white metal beaker, the base marked DSCG, 2 ozs £20-30 

880 An embossed silver match box cover and a silver cheroot case, 2 ozs £35-45 

881 A Continental silver circular dish with panelled border, marked 800 WTB, 20 ozs £50-75 

882 A silver plated twin handled trophy cup, a half crown mounted pendant and a string of 

cultured pearls £10-20 

883 A circular silver capstan inkwell with hinged lid and embossed decoration, complete with 

glass liner (slight tear to base) 3" £30-50  

884 An oval embossed silver Icon of the seated Christ London 1967 together with a silver 

napkin ring 2 ozs £15-25 

885 An Edwardian ivory and silver handled newspaper opener Birmingham 1904 £50-75 

886 An Edwardian circular pierced silver bon bon dish, Sheffield 1909, 3 ozs £30-50 

887 An Edwardian rectangular silver trinket box with embossed hinged lid, decorated country 

scene with figures and wild boar, (lid crudely repaired and with some holes) Birmingham 1903, 

4 ozs £80-100 

888 A pair of octagonal silver waisted specimen vases raised on octagonal feet, Birmingham 

1911 5" £30-50 

889 An embossed silver match slip raised on bun feet, Birmingham 1908 £5-10 

890 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1959 4 ozs £20-30 

891 A silver purse with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1918 £20-30 

892 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1934 4 ozs £20-30 

893 A French silver sifter spoon with gilt metal bowl and silver handle, cased £45-55 

894 A set of 6 George III Scots silver Old English Pattern tablespoons, Edinburgh 1806, 11 

ozs £100-150 

895 A 19th Century rectangular embroidered spectacle case with armorial decoration £40-60 

896 A 19th Century carved Meerschaum pipe, the bowl in the form of a bonnetted lady (r), 

cased £20-30 

897 A chromium plated vesta case in the form of a book together with a gilt metal and mother 

of pearl Aide Memoir £20-30 

898 A circular silver compact with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1937 £20-30 

899 2 circular cut glass rouge pots with embossed silver lids 1" £10-20 

900 A circular carved jade coloured pendant £30-50 

901 A carved ivory cribbage board 6" together with 2 pairs of carved ivory chop sticks 

£20-30 



 

902 A carved ivory figure of a horse 2" £20-30 

903 A lady's Art Deco Continental silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration 2 ozs 

£20-30 

904 A 19th Century oval etched glass scent bottle with enamelled hinged lid with floral 

decoration (stopper missing) 3", together with an Eastern porcelain scent bottle decorated figures 

with silver lids 3" £50-75 

905 A 19th Century rectangular tortoiseshell box with hinged lid 3" (some damage) £30-50 

906 A 19th Century leather spectacle case with embroidered decoration 5" £45-55 

907 A 3 piece circular silver plated cruet set with mustard pot, salt and pepper by Garrard 

£10-20 

908 A collection of various buttons, mostly staybright £3-5  

909 A Black Watch cap bage and a Lovat's Scouts cap badge (2) £5-10  

910 A collection of various pips and crowns £5-10  

911 A Reconnaissance Corps cap badge, a Parachute Regt. cap badge, a plastic Middlesex 

Regt. cap badge, do. Army Service Corps and Army Catering Corps £10-20 

912 An Australian Royal Army Medical Corps cap badge, a Prince Albert's Own Yeomanry 

cap badge, do. 8th Irish Queens Own Regt., Middlesex Regt., 2 WWI discharge badges and 4 

other cap badges £15-20 

913 A Nazi German "cap badge" do. button, a Polish badge marked Pof and a Polish collar 

dog £20-30 

914 A Highland Light Infantry badge, a Hampshire Regt., Northamptonshire and 20 other 

various cap badges £15-25 

915 A collection of various shoulder titles, buttons, cap badges £10-20 

916 4 Australian proof sets of coins cased £30-50 

917 4 Fuji Independent proof coins £10-20 

918 3 1927 Silver Jubilee silver proof coins £15-25 

919 An 1890 crown, an 1896 crown, a 1935 crown, a 1937 crown and other various coins 

contained within 6 perspex cases £30-50 

920 A Victorian 1887 crown and a half crown £10-20 

921 A collection of various British silver coins contained in 10 blue folders (incomplete) 

£20-30 

922 A collection of various British copper coins contained in 6 blue card folders (incomplete) 

£10-20 

923 2 proof sets of coins 1970 and 1 other 1971, together with 4 plastic presentation cases of 

stamps £20-30 

924 A collection of various coins £10-20 

925 A collection of various coins and bank notes £10-20 

926 A collection of various silver coins £15-25 

927 A quantity of various thruppeny bits £5-10  

928 A red loose leaf album of various coins £30-50 

929 A black  loose leaf album of various coins £10-20 

930 A blue plastic box containing a collection of various coins £10-20 

931 A black album of various coins £20-30 

932 A collection of various crowns £10-20 

933 2 Isle of Man crowns and 2 1988 silver proof 50 pence pieces £15-25 

934 An Elizabeth II 2009 undated 20 pence piece £100-150 

935 4 early hammered copper coins £30-50 



 

 

936 A 1997 silver proof £1 coin and a small collection of various coins £20-30 

937 An early hammered silver coin and 1 other silver coin £10-20 

938 3 Elizabeth I silver coins mounted as a brooch £30-50 

939 3 Elizabeth I silver coins £30-50 

940 A collection of various coins £10-20 

941 A Sharps Pixley & Co ounce ingot of silver £15-25 

942 3 various silver napkin rings, 1 ozs £15-25 

943 A  silver framed perpetual calendar, Birmingham 1939 5" £30-50 

944 A collection of various silver plated butter knives £10-20 

945 An oval embossed Continental silver dish the base marked Sterling 15 ozs £40-60 

946 An oval Continental meat platter, the base marked Netter 950 33 ozs £40-60 

947 8 various silver plated napkin rings £10-20 

948 An Eastern silver circular platter 16 ozs £30-50 

949 6 various paper knives with silver plated handles £30-50 

950 A 5 piece silver plated tea service comprising spirit kettle and burner, teapot, coffee pot, 

twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug together with 2 silver plated entree dish handles £30-50 

951 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval blue stone and pink stones £30-50 

952 A 9ct white gold dress ring set 3 oval Topaz and small diamonds £30-50 

953 A 9ct gold dress ring set diamonds £30-50 

954 A 9ct gold cluster  ring set diamonds £40-60 

955 A Victorian 18ct gold dress ring set 2 diamond supported by sapphires £30-50 

956 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by diamonds £40-60 

957 A 9ct white gold half eternity ring set diamonds £30-50 

958 A 9ct gold cluster ring set diamonds £40-60 

959 A Victorian 15ct gold dress ring set demi-pearls and turquoise £20-30 

960 A lady's 9ct gold floral cluster dress ring set green stones £30-50 

961 A lady's gold dress ring set an oval cut ruby supported by diamonds £40-60 

962 A gold dress ring set a peridot and 2 white stones £25-35 

963 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval ruby surrounded by diamonds £90-120  

964 An 18ct gold dress ring set 2 diamonds and 3 sapphires £30-50 

965 A gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond £100-150 

966 A lady's gold floral design dress ring set opals £40-60 

967 A 9ct gold cluster ring set diamonds £30-50 

968 A 9ct gold Gypsy ring set a diamond £50-75 

969 A 9ct gold dress ring set a diamond £30-50 

970 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut emerald supported by 2 diamonds approx 

0.5/1.50ct £650-750 

971 An 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set 9 diamonds approx 1.50ct £750-850 

972 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine and 6 baguette cut 

diamonds to the shoulders £350-450 

973 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond approx 0.47ct £350-450 

974 An 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 diamonds approx 0.80ct £475-550 

975 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring in the form of a flower head set diamonds £150-200 

976 An 18ct yellow gold Art Deco style cluster dress ring set numerous diamonds and 

diamonds to the shoulders approx 0.75ct £450-500 

977 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut emerald surrounded by numerous 

diamonds approx 0.60/0.75ct £550-650 



 

978 An 18ct gold heart shaped pendant set numerous diamonds approx 3.5ct £1300-1600 

979 A pair of circular diamond claw set ear studs approx 0.65ct £425-475 

980 A circular diamond pendant approx. 0.60ct  hung on a white gold chain £475-575 

981 A Victorian engraved oval gilt metal locket £10-20 

982 A gilt metal double seal £30-50 

983 2 gilt metal stock pins in the form of riding crops with foxes masks together with an 

Edwardian 9ct gold bar brooch set amethyst and demi-pearls £30-50 

984 A lady's open faced pocket watch contained in a silver case £20-30 

985 A 9ct gold pendant set green stones hung on a fine gilt chain £20-40 

986 A handsome 19th Century gilt metal pendant set a carved portrait bust on a gentleman 

contained in a demi-pearl surround £40-60 

987 A 9ct gold bangle in the form of a serpent £30-50 

988 A 9ct gold cigar cutter with engine turned decoration hung on a fine chain £50-75 

989 A gentleman's Certina Automatic wristwatch contained in a gold case £100-150 

990 A gentleman's Omega Seamaster automatic wristwatch, the dial with web cross hairs, 

contained in a stainless steel case £75-125 

991 A gentleman's Eterna-Matic automatic chronograph wristwatch contained in a gold case 

£100-150 

992 A gentleman's Caravelle wristwatch contained in a gold case £40-60 

993 A gentleman's Rotary wristwatch contained in a gold plated case £40-60 

994 2 oval shell carved cameo portraits of ladies £20-30 

995 A "South American" gilt metal brooch/pendant in the form of a head of a Moose £5-10  

996 An 18ct gold dress ring set a small diamond and a 9ct gold signet ring £20-30 

997 A 15ct gold bar brooch set demi-pearls £30-50 

998 A lady's wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case £15-20 

999 2 gold bar brooches £10-20 

1000 A white gold Art Deco ribbon shaped bar brooch sapphires and diamonds £75-125 

1001 2 Langtree style watch chains £40-60 

1002 An Eastern gilt metal and jade coloured bracelet £5-10  

1003 A silver watch chain medallion, a silver locket, a silver ring and a chain hung a charm in 

the form of a bird £10-20 

1004 A gold plated curb link bracelet hung numerous gold plated Thunderbird related charms 

£10-20 

1005 A 14ct flat gold chain together with a gold bar brooch (f) £15-20 

1006 A silver curb link charm bracelet hung numerous charms £25-35 

1007 A 14ct white gold wedding band, a gilt wedding band and an eternity ring £30-50 

1008 A gilt metal bar brooch set blue and white stones £30-50 

1009 A 14ct gold pendant set a rectangular cut aquamarine £20-30 

1010 A 14ct gold circular brooch together with a gold bar brooch set a pearl £30-50 

1011 A silver Art Deco style marcasite dress ring £10-20 

1012 An oval engraved silver locket £20-30 

1013 A gilt metal chain set red stones £15-25 

1014 A gilt pierced metal and enamelled pendant hung on a gold chain £30-50 

1015 2 "mother of pearl" bracelets £25-35 

1016 A carved green hardstone pendant in the form of a Buddha 1" £40-50 

1017 An 18ct gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond - approx 1.80ct £1800-2200  

1018 A quantity of various costume jewellery including gilt chains, watches, cake knife etc, 



 

 

£20-30 

1019 A shell carved cameo brooch in the form of a lady, a gold bar brooch, a gilt ring, a gilt 

locket and 2 silver lockets £15-25 

1020 A collection of costume jewellery £15-25 

1021 A collection of various compacts, wristwatches, bangles etc £10-20 

1022 A collection of costume jewellery £15-20 

1023 A collection of various compacts £10-20 

1024 A collection of various wristwatches £10-20 

1025 A collection of various gilt metal costume jewellery etc £20-30 

1026 A set of 6 silver plated teaspoons and a collection of costume jewellery £15-20 

1027 4 various silver bangles £15-25 

1028 A "silver" linked necklet, a silver bracelet and a circular cut glass dressing table jar with 

silver lid £10-20 

1029 A rectangular 19th Century cut glass dressing table jar with pierced silver plated lid 

together with 3 silver thimbles and 12 others £15-25 

1030 An oval shell carved cameo portrait of a lady 2", an oval Intaglio cut glass panel/seal 

decorated a head and shoulders portrait of a bust, and a micro mosaic panel decorated flowers 

£30-50 

1031 A quantity of costume jewellery £15-25 

1032 An engraved silver bracelet £10-20 

1033 A Cinty wristwatch in a chrome case, a Mira wristwatch, A Sekonda wristwatch and 2 

others £30-50 

1034 A small collection of costume jewellery £10-20 

1035 An oval engraved silver locket and a white metal belcher link chain £15-20 

1036 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-40 

1037 A silver ingot pendant, a charm bracelet hung numerous charms and a cameo brooch 

£20-30 

1038 A  BOAC staff identity badge, a British Caledonian staff badge, a Pan Am badge, a 

KLM stewardesses badge, a TWA Junior crew members badge, 2 TWA Junior Pilots badge's, 4 

BOAC Junior Jet Club badges and 2 BA Junior Jet Club badges £20-30 

1039 A micro mosaic brooch, a string of cultured pearls and a small collection of costume 

jewellery £10-20 

1040 A costume jewellery brooch, a decorative bracelet and necklet and a stylish chrome and 

black finished necklace £15-25 

1041 A collection of various costume jewellery £10-20 

1042 A lozenge shaped Tigers Eye pendant hung on a string of Tigers Eye beads £20-30 

1043 A string of white freshwater pearls £35-45 

1044 A string of jade coloured shaped beads £25-35 

1045 An "amethyst" heart shaped pendant hung on a string of beads £18-25 

1046 A jade coloured pendant hung on a turquoise chain £18-25 

1047 A pair of glass earrings £18-25 

1048 A silver leaf shaped brooch by Charles Horner £20-40 

1049 A silver bladed folding fruit knife with mother of pearl grip together with a leather wallet 

containing a collection of various needles £10-20 

1050 A collection of various unmounted stones £20-30 

1051 A collection of unmounted diamonds  £30-50 

1052 A modern rope of cultured pearls with with mother of pearl clasp £30-40 



 

1053 A silver card case in the form of an envelope and a Victorian carved hardstone agate 

brooch £20-30 

1054 A George V silver and enamelled Royal Engineers sweetheart brooch together with a 

bronzed metal machine gun corps sweetheart brooch £20-30 

1055 A silver cigar cutter and a silver cigar drill £40-60 

1056 A silver cigar cutter, 1 other and a silver bladed fruit knife with mother of pearl grip 

£20-30 

1057 2 1996 Atlanta wristwatches and a Reslex wristwatch £5-10 

1058 An Eastern carved wooden fan painted court scenes contained in a lacquered box £70-90 

1059 An easel silver plated photograph frame 4" x 2" and a silver plated horse shoe photograph 

frame £5-10  

1060 A 9ct gold signet ring set bloodstone and 1 other £15-25 

1061 A 1914-15 Star to S-92 Pte. J Bacon Rifle Brigade, a Rifle Brigade cap badge and a 

Kings Shropshire Light Infantry cap badge £10-20 

1062 A pair of silver plated nut crackers in the form of a Parrots head by Asprey's RD No. 

598489 £40-60 

1063 A pair of gilt metal opera glasses with turned silver decoration £25-35 

1064 A Dupont silver plated lighter £15-25 

1065 A pair of gilt metal and mother of pearl opera glasses £25-35 

1066 A miniature carved ivory vase 4" and a carved ivory paper knife decorated a bridge of 

elephants 8" £25-35 

1068 4 Wild Boar tusks £10-20 

1069 A 19th Century rectangular lacquered snuff box containing a collection of studs etc 3 

1/2" £20-30 

1070 A 1977 Jubilee crown and a 1997 Princess of Wales £5 coin £5-10 

1071 A quantity of Continental silver plated flatware £15-25 

1072 A rosewood box containing a collection of various crowns etc £10-20 

1073 6 pairs of Continental silver plated knife rests and 5 silver plated knife rests £20-30 

1074 A collection of silver plated flatware £20-30 

1075 An ostrich feather fan with "tortoiseshell" sticks £70-90  

1076 A quantity of silver plated flatware £5-10  

1077 A quantity of various flatware £10-20 

1078 A collection of various flatware £5-10 

1079 A collection of various Queens Pattern flatware £10-20 

1080 A Victorian 3 piece stag horn handled carving set comprising knife, fork and steel £10-20 

1081 A carved Meerschaum pipe and 1 other £15-25 

1082 2 pairs of opera glasses £10-20 

1083 A collection of coins £10-20 

1084 A collection of Continental flatware etc £20-30 

1085 A miniature silver pepperette 2 1/2" together with a Continental silver pedestal dish 

£15-25 

1086 An oval Continental silver tray with bead work border marked 800, £30-50 

1087 A lady's Continental silver "chain mail" evening bag £30-40 

1088 A bridge of 7 ivory elephants 14" £30-50 

1089 An Eastern sword with etched blade depicting Tiger hunting scenes contained in a silver 

scabbard £75-125 

1090 An Eastern parasol with silver mounts £15-20 



 

 

1091 A silver ashtray to commemorate the 300th Anniversary of The Founding of The Bank of 

England, boxed £5-10 

1092 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks, a set of 6 silver plated fruit spoons, 4 

Lobster picks and a silver plated butter knife in the form of a trowel £20-30 

1093 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks cased £10-20 

1094 A metal 6 light candelabrum with recess to the centre £10-20 

1095 2 bronze medallions to commemorate the 150th Anniversary of P & O together with 1 

other medallion (3) £15-25 

1096 A large silver plated sauce boat, an oval silver plated meat platter and an engraved silver 

plated dish £10-20 

1097 A circular sliver plated dish to commemorate the 25th Birthday Cruise of Canberra, 2 

Fred Olsen Cruise silver plated goblets and a small silver plated dish £10-20 

1098 2 silver plated square tea caddies marked Harrods £10-20 

1099 A small collection of various coins £10-20 

1100 A large and impressive pierced metal twin handled centre piece raised on an oval twin 

handled tray £30-50 

 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 

 

I M P O R T A N T    N O T I C E S 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE  

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 
 

The next General Household Sale will be next Wednesday 7 October, we will be hosting an  

auction of bulbs, plants, conifers, and other trees etc this coming Saturday 3rd October 

2009. 

 

 

PLEASE NOTE The next Antique Auction will be in  3 weeks time on  Wednesday 21 

October 

2009 at 10.00am, further good quality entries are invited, closing date Monday 12 October. 

 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of 

identity  

with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required. 

 

 

 

 


